Map ID U

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance

Elevation  Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CIRCLE K STORE #489 (Continued)

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

CUPA District

San Bernardino County Fire
Not reported

620 South E Street

San Bernardino

CA

Not reported

92415-0153

(909) 386-8401

Environmental Contact

Yolanda Jones

Not reported

P.Q. Box 52085, Attn: Environmental
Phoenix

AZ

Not reported

85072

Not reported

Operator

Circle K Stores Inc.
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

(980) 875-1745

Parent Corporation
Circle K Stores Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

UST Permit Applicant
Robert Velasco
Agent For Circle K
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

(661) 250-9300

1000174036
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Map ID U MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B20 CIRCLE K STORES INC 2700489 HIST UST S113130196
SSwW 14906 VALLEY BLVD HAZNET N/A
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335 HWTS
0.025 mi.
132 ft. Site 15 of 18 in cluster B
Relative: HIST UST:
Lower Name: CIRCLE K 489
Actual: Address: 14906 VALLEY BOULEVARD
1061 ft. City,State, Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335

File Number: 00028C31

URL: http:/fgeotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00029C31.pdf

Region: Not reported

Facility ID: Not reported

Facility Type: Not reported

Other Type: Not reported

Contact Name: Not reported

Telephone: Not reported

Owner Name: Not reported

Owner Address: Not reported

Owner City,St,Zip: Not reported

Total Tanks: Not reported

Tank Num: Not reported

Container Num: Not reported

Year installed: Not reported

Tank Capacity: Not reported

Tank Used for: Not reported

Type of Fuel: Not reported

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection: Not reported

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

HAZNET:
Name:
Address:
Address 2:
City,State,Zip:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPAID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

CIRCLE K STORES INC 2700489
14906 VALLEY BLVD

Not reported

FONTANA, CA 850720000
YOLANDA JONES

6027288000

Not reported

PO BOX 52085

2019
CAL000278308
CAT080013352

134 - Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10

percent

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid

Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect
0.02940

2018

CAL000278308
NVT330010000

352 - Other organic solids

H132 - Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As

Landfill{ To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
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Map ID H MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance

EDR ID Number

Disposal Method:

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CIRCLE K STORES INC 2700489 (Continued) $113130196
Tons: 0.02500
Year: 2018
Gepaid: CALD00278308
TSD EPA ID: CAT080013352
CA Waste Code: 134 - Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10
percent

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect

Tons: 0.04200

Year; 2017

Gepaid: CAL000278308
TSD EPA ID: NVT330010000

CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

352 - Other organic solids
H132 - Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As
Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)

Tons: 0.035

Year: 2017

Gepaid: CAL000278308

TSD EPA ID: CAT080013352

CA Waste Code: 134 - Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10
percent

Disposal Method:

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect

Tons: 0.1344

Year: 2016

Gepaid: CAL000278308

TSD EPAID: CAT080013352

CA Waste Code: 134 - Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10
percent

Disposal Method:

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect

Tons: 0.042

Year: 2016

Gepaid: CAL000278308

TSD EPA ID: NVT330010000

CA Waste Code: 352 - Other organic solids

Disposal Method:

H132 - Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As
Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)

Tons: 0.02
Year: 2015
Gepaid: CAL000278308
TSD EPAID: NVT330010000

CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

352 - Other organic solids
H132 - Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As
Landfill{ To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)

Tons: 0.025

Year: 2015

Gepaid: CAL000278308

TSD EPA ID: CAT080013352

CA Waste Code: 221 - Waste oil and mixed oil
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Map ID H MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CIRCLE K STORES INC 2700489 (Continued) $113130196

Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect
0.038

2015

CAL000278308

CAT080013352

134 - Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10
percent

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect

0.0882

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
15 additional CA HAZNET: record(s} in the EDR Site Report.

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code;
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:

2016
CAL000278308

20150608

11/3/2015 22:15:18

20150610

007647830FLE

CAR000183913

BELSHIRE

Not reported

Not reported

NVT330010000

US ECOLOGY NEVADA OPERATIONS
Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

D018

H132 - Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As
Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
0.025

50

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20150608
8/31/2015 22:15:34
20150611
007647831FLE
CAR000183913
BELSHIRE

Not reported

Not reported
CAT080013352
DEMENNO KERDOON
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CIRCLE K STORES INC 2700489 (Continued)

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additiona! Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:

$113130196

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
Not reported

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect

0.0042

1

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20150205

5/8/2015 22:15:13

20150211

007630013FLE

CAR000183913

BELSHIRE

Not reported

Not reported

CATO080013352

DEMENNO KERDOON

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
Not reported

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect
0.084

20

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20150205

5/8/2015 22:15:13

20150211

007630013FLE

CAR000183913

BELSHIRE

Not reported

Not reported

CAT080013352

DEMENNO KERDOON

Not reported

Not reported

221 - Waste oil and mixed oil

Not reported

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect
0.038

10
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CIRCLE K STORES INC 2700489 (Continued) $113130196

Quantity Unit:

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPAID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
CAL000278308

20111005

12/9/2011 18:30:51

20111006

008883589J4JK

CAR000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H128) Or (H131-H135)
0.252

60

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20111005

12/9/2011 18:30:51

20111006

008883589JJK

CARO000172460

ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

HO10 - Metals Recovery Including Retoring,Smelting,Chemicals,Ect
0.125

250

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map D

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CIRCLE K STORES INC 2700489 (Continued)

Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPAID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPAID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPAID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA [D:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

$113130196

Not reported
Not reported

2013
CAL000278308

20130228

4/29/2013 22:15:15

20130305

005784345FLE

CAR000183913

BELSHIRE

Not reported

Not reported

CAT080013352

DEMENNO KERDOON

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
Not reported

H039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect
0.0336

8

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20130228

7/12/2013 22:15:06

20130306

005784344FLE

CAR000183913

BELSHIRE

Not reported

Not reported

NVT330010000

US ECOLOGY NEVADA OPERATIONS
Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H132 - Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As
Landfill{ To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
0.03

60

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CIRCLE K STORES INC 2700489 (Continued) S$113130196
Additional Info:
Year: 2015
Gen EPA ID: CAL000278308
Shipment Date: 20150608
Creation Date: 11/3/2015 22:15:18
Receipt Date: 20150610
Manifest ID: 007647830FLE
Trans EPA ID: CAR000183913
Trans Name: BELSHIRE

Trans 2 EPAID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPAID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:

Not reported

Not reported

NVT330010000

US ECOLOGY NEVADA OPERATIONS

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

D018

H132 - Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As
Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization})
0.025

50

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20150608

8/31/2015 22:15:34

20150611

007647831FLE

CAR000183913

BELSHIRE

Not reported

Not reported

CAT080013352

DEMENNO KERDOON

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
Not reported

H039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect
0.0042

1

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20150205
5/8/2015 22:15:13
20150211
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Map ID H MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPAID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:

CIRCLE K STORES INC 2700489 (Continued) $113130196
Manifest 1D: 007630013FLE
Trans EPA ID: CAR000183913
Trans Name: BELSHIRE
Trans 2 EPA ID: Not reported
Trans 2 Name: Not reported
TSDF EPA ID: CAT080013352
Trans Name: DEMENNO KERDOON
TSDF Alt EPA ID: Not reported
TSDF Alt Name: Not reported
Waste Code Description: 134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
RCRA Code: Not reported
Meth Code: HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect
Quantity Tons: 0.084
Waste Quantity: 20
Quantity Unit: G
Additional Code 1: Not reported
Additional Code 2: Not reported
Additional Code 3: Not reported
Additional Code 4: Not reported
Additional Code 5: Not reported
Shipment Date: 20150205
Creation Date: 5/8/2015 22:15:13
Receipt Date: 20150211
Manifest ID: 007630013FLE
Trans EPA ID: CAR000183913
Trans Name: BELSHIRE

Not reported

Not reported

CAT080013352

DEMENNO KERDOON

Not reported

Not reported

221 - Waste oil and mixed oil

Not reported

HO39 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect
0.038

10

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2005
CAL000278308

20051103

7/12/2006 18:31:35

20051103

24406948

CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC

TC6744095.2s Page 87



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPRA ID Number

CIRCLE K STORES INC 2700489 (Continued)

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest 1D:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:

Not reported

Not reported
CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC
CAD982444481

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids
Not reported

RO1 - Recycler

0.0025

5

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20051103

7/12/2006 18:31:35

20051103

24406948

CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC
CAD982444481

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
Not reported

TO1 - Treatment, Tank

0.021

5

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2014
CAL000278308

20141106
3/31/2015 22:15:12
20141112
007639453FLE
CAR000183813
BELSHIRE

Not reported

Not reported
NVT330010000
US ECOLOGY NEVADA OPERATIONS
Not reported

$113130196
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Map 1D U MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

Trans 2 EPAID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPAID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:

CIRCLE K STORES INC 2700489 (Continued) 5113130196
TSDF Alt Name: Not reported
Waste Code Description: 352 - Other organic solids
RCRA Code: D018
Meth Code: H132 - Landfill Or Surface impoundment That Will Be Closed As
Landfill{ To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
Quantity Tons: 0.06
Waste Quantity: 120
Quantity Unit: P
Additional Code 1: Not reported
Additional Code 2: Not reported
Additional Code 3: Not reported
Additional Code 4: Not reported
Additional Code 5: Not reported
Additional Info:
Year: 2009
Gen EPA ID: CAL000278308
Shipment Date: 20091105
Creation Date: 2/3/2010 18:30:08
Receipt Date: 20091106
Manifest ID: 006370353JJK
Trans EPA ID: CAR000172460
Trans Name: ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC
Trans 2 EPA ID: Not reported
Trans 2 Name: Not reported
TSDF EPA ID: CAD982444481
Trans Name: FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC
TSDF Alt EPA ID: Not reported
TSDF Alt Name: Not reported
Waste Code Description: 352 - Other organic solids
RCRA Code: Not reported
Meth Code: H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Quantity Tons: 0.1
Waste Quantity: 200
Quantity Unit: P
Additional Code 1: Not reported
Additional Code 2: Not reported
Additional Code 3: Not reported
Additional Code 4: Not reported
Additional Code 5: Not reported
Shipment Date: 20091105
Creation Date: 2/3/2010 18:30:08
Receipt Date: 20091106
Manifest |D: 006370353JJK
Trans EPA ID: CAR000172460
Trans Name: ENVIRONMENTAL LOGISTICS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

352 - QOther organic solids

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CIRCLE K STORES INC 2700489 (Continued)

Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPAID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name;
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:

$113130196

HO10 - Metals Recovery Including Retoring, Smelting,Chemicals,Ect
0.0075

15

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2012
CAL000278308

20121108

4/6/2013 22:15:15

20121114

005773761FLE

CARO000183913

BELSHIRE

Not reported

Not reported

NVT330010000

US ECOLOGY NEVADA OPERATIONS
Nof reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H132 - Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As
Landfili{ To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
0.025

50

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20120713

10/20/2012 22:15:09

20120718

004666465FLE

CAR000183913

BELSHIRE

CATO080016116

NIETO AND SONS TRUCKING

CAT080013352

DEMENNO KERDOON

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
Not reported

H039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect

0.105

25
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Map ID L MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CIRCLE K STORES INC 2700489 (Continued) S113130196
Quantity Unit: G
Additional Code 1: Not reported
Additional Code 2: Not reported
Additional Code 3: Not reported
Additional Code 4: Not reported
Additional Code 5: Not reported
Shipment Date: 20120713
Creation Date: 5/21/2013 22:15:15
Receipt Date: 20120725
Manifest ID: 004666464FLE
Trans EPA ID: CAR000183913
Trans Name: BELSHIRE
Trans 2 EPA ID: CAD981412356
Trans 2 Name: PACIFIC TRANS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
TSDF EPA ID: NVT330010000
Trans Name: US ECOLOGY NEVADA OPERATIONS
TSDF Alt EPA ID: Not reported
TSDF Alt Name: Not reported
Waste Code Description: 352 - Other organic solids
RCRA Code: Not reported
Meth Code: H132 - Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As
Landfill{ To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
Quantity Tons: 0.01
Waste Quantity: 20
Quantity Unit: P
Additional Code 1: Not reported
Additional Code 2: Not reported
Additional Code 3: Not reported
Additional Code 4: Not reported
Additional Code 5: Not reported
Additional Info:
Year: 2017
Gen EPA ID: CAL000278308
Shipment Date: 20170331
Creation Date: 5/11/2018 18:34:42
Receipt Date: 20170406
Manifest ID: 009695781FLE
Trans EPA ID: CAR000183913
Trans Name: BELSHIRE
Trans 2 EPA ID: Not reported
Trans 2 Name: Not reported
TSDF EPA ID: NVT330010000
Trans Name: US ECOLOGY NEVADA OPERATIONS
TSDF Alt EPA ID: Not reported

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

D018

H132 - Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As
Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
0.035

70

P

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CIRCLE K STORES INC 2700489 (Continued)

Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest 1D:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest 1D:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

$113130196

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20170215

5/24/2017 18:30:17

20170223

009684582FLE

CAR000183913

BELSHIRE

CAT080016116

NIETO AND SONS TRUCKING, INC.
CAT080013352
DEMENNO/KERDOON

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
Not reported

H039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect
0.1344

32

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2006
CAL0D00278308

20061016

4/19/2007 18:31:14

20061017

000455802JJK

CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.00834

2

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

TC6744095.2s Page 92



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CIRCLE K STORES INC 2700489 (Continued) S$113130196
Shipment Date: 20060607
Creation Date: 9/14/2006 18:38:11
Receipt Date: 20060608
Manifest ID: 25145656
Trans EPA ID: CADS82444481
Trans Name: FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC
Trans 2 EPA ID: Not reported
Trans 2 Name: Not reported
TSDF EPA ID: CAD982444481
Trans Name: FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC
TSDF Alt EPA ID: CAD982444481
TSDF Alt Name: Not reported
Waste Code Description: 352 - Other organic solids
RCRA Code: Not reported
Meth Code: RO1 - Recycler
Quantity Tons: 0.02
Waste Quantity: 40
Quantity Unit: P
Additional Code 1: Not reported
Additional Code 2: Not reported
Additional Code 3: Not reported
Additional Code 4: Not reported
Additional Code 5: Not reported
Shipment Date: 20060607
Creation Date: 9/14/2006 18:38:11
Receipt Date: 20060608
Manifest ID: 25145656
Trans EPA ID: CAD982444481
Trans Name: FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC
Trans 2 EPA ID: Not reported
Trans 2 Name: Not reported
TSDF EPA ID: CAD982444481
Trans Name: FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC
TSDF Alt EPA ID: CAD982444481
TSDF Alt Name: Not reported
Waste Code Description: 134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
RCRA Code: Not reported
Meth Code: TO1 - Treatment, Tank
Quantity Tons: 0.315
Waste Quantity: 75
Quantity Unit: G
Additional Code 1: Not reported
Additional Code 2: Not reported
Additional Code 3: Not reported
Additional Code 4: Not reported
Additional Code 5: Not reported
Shipment Date: 20060424
Creation Date: 8/1/2006 18:30:52
Receipt Date: 20060424
Manifest ID: 25143413
Trans EPA ID: CAD982444481
Trans Name: FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
CAD982444481
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CIRCLE K STORES INC 2700489 (Continued)

Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

HWTS:

Name:

Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
EPA ID:

Inactive Date:
Create Date:
Last Act Date:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City,State, Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Address 2:
City,State, Zip:

NAICS:

EPA ID:

Create Date:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:
Issued EPA ID Date:
Inactive Date:
Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility Address 2:
Facility City:
Facility County:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC
CAD982444481

Not reported

- Not reported

Not reported

TO1 - Treatment, Tank
0.06255

15

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CIRCLE K STORES INC 2700489
14906 VALLEY BLVD
Not reported

FONTANA, CA 92335
CAL000278308

Not reported

01/15/2004

08/10/2020

Not reported

PO BOX 52085

Not reported

PHOENIX, AZ 850720000
SARAH LONGWELL

PO BOX 52085

Not reported

PHOENIX, AZ 850720000
YOLANDA JONES

PO BOX 52085

Not reported

PHOENIX, AZ 85072

CAL000278308
2004-01-15 12:30:02.370
44719

Other Gasoline Stations
2004-01-15 12:30:02.37000
Not reported

CIRCLE K STORES INC 2700489
14906 VALLEY BLVD

Not reported

FONTANA

Not reported

CA

92335

$113130196
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U MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B21 CIRCLE K STORES INC 2700489 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024808115
SSW 14906 VALLEY BLVD CAL000278308
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335
0.025 mi.
132 ft. Site 16 of 18 in cluster B
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20040115
Actual: Handler Name: CIRCLE K STORES INC 2700489
1061 ft. Handler Address: 14906 VALLEY BLVD

Handler City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335

EPA ID: CAL000278308

Contact Name: KRISTI HODGE

Contact Address: 255 E. RINCON ST. SUITE 100

Contact City,State,Zip: CORONA, CA 92879

Contact Telephone: 951-270-5153

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

QOwner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Fagility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

951-270-5116
KHODGE@CIRCLEK.COM
Not reported

09

Not reported

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities

Not reported

Not reported

255 E RINCON ST STE 100
CORONA, CA 92879-0000
CIRCLE K STORES INC
Other

KRISTI HODGE

Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline

Not on the Baseline

Not reported
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Map 1D

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CIRCLE K STORES INC 2700483 (Continued)

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

Institutional Control Indicator: No
Human Exposure Controls Indicator: N/A
Groundwater Controls Indicator: N/A
Operating TSDF Universe: Not reported
Full Enforcement Universe: Not reported
Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No
Financial Assurance Required: Not reported
Handler Date of Last Change: 20180905
Recognized Trader-importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: No
Manifest Broker: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: No

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: CIRCLE K STORES INC
Legal Status: Other
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: 255 E RINCON ST STE 100
Owner/Operator City, State,Zip: CORONA, CA 92879-0000
Owner/Operator Telephone: 951-270-51563
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: KRISTI HODGE
Legal Status: Other
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: 255 E. RINCON ST. SUITE 100
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: CORONA, CA 92879
Owner/Operator Telephone: 951-270-5153
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported

1024808115
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Map ID “ MAP FINDINGS
Direction ’
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CIRCLE K STORES INC 2700489 (Continued) 1024808115
Historic Generators:
Receive Date: 20040115
Handler Name: CIRCLE K STORES INC 2700489
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 44719
NAICS Description: OTHER GASOLINE STATIONS
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
c22 AMERICAN FLEET SERVICE SOLUTIONS RCRA NonGen/NLR 1024773026
Wsw 10048 LIVE OAK AVENUE CAC002992943
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335
0.031 mi.
162 ft. Site 1 of 7 in cluster C
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20181213
Actual: Handler Name: AMERICAN FLEET SERVICE SOLUTIONS
1064 ft. Handier Address: 10048 LIVE OAK AVENUE
Handler City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
EPAID: CAC002992943
Contact Name: MIKE SHAY
Contact Address: 1170 DADASH STREET
Contact City,State,Zip: BEAUMONT, CA 92223
Contact Telephone: 909-233-2580
Contact Fax: Not reported
Contact Email: MSHAY@AMERICANFLEETSS.COM
Contact Title: Not reported
EPA Region: 09
Land Type: Not reported
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
Non-Notifier: Not reported
Biennial Report Cycle: Not reported
Accessibility: Not reported

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

Handler Activities

Not reported

Not reported

1170 DADASH STREET

BEAUMONT, CA 92223

AMERICAN FLEET SERVICE SOLUTIONS
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“ MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

AMERICAN FLEET SERVICE SOLUTIONS (Continued)

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
Financial Assurance Required:

Handler Date of Last Change:

Recognized Trader-Importer:

Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:

Manifest Broker:

Other

MIKE SHAY
Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20181220
No

No

No

No

No

No

1024773026
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AMERICAN FLEET SERVICE SOLUTIONS (Continued) 1024773026
Sub-Part P Indicator: No
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: AMERICAN FLEET SERVICE SOLUTIONS
Legal Status: Other
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported

Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Qperator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/QOperator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:

1170 DADASH STREET
BEAUMONT, CA 92223
909-233-2580

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

MIKE SHAY

Other

Not reported

Not reported

1170 DADASH STREET
BEAUMONT, CA 92223
909-233-2580

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20181213

Handler Name: AMERICAN FLEET SERVICE SOLUTIONS

Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Code: 56299

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

NAICS Description: ALL OTHER WASTE MANAGEMENT SERVICES

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluations:

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found

TC6744095.2s Page 99



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
c23 AMERICAN FLEET SERVICE SOLUTIONS RCRA NonGen/NLR 1025827997
WSW 10048 LIVE OAK AVENUE CAC003007550
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335
0.031 mi.
162 ft. Site 2 of 7 in cluster C
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20190327
Actual: Handler Name: AMERICAN FLEET SERVICE SOLUTIONS
1064 ft. Handler Address: 10048 LIVE OAK AVENUE

Handler City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335

EPA ID: CAC003007550

Contact Name: MIKE SHAY

Contact Address: 1170 DADASH STREET

Contact City,State,Zip: BEAUMONT, CA 92223

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

909-233-2580

Not reported
MSHAY@AMERICANFLEETSS.COM
Not reported

09

Not reported

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities

Not reported

Not reported

1170 DADASH STREET
BEAUMONT, CA 82223
AMERICAN FLEET SERVICE SOLUTIONS
Other

MIKE SHAY

Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline

Not on the Baseline

Not reported
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H MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

AMERICAN FLEET SERVICE SOLUTIONS (Continued)

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Caorrective Action Priority Ranking:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No
No
No
No
No
No

No NCAPS ranking

1025827997

Environmental Control indicator: No
Institutional Control Indicator: No
Human Exposure Controls Indicator: N/A
Groundwater Controls Indicator: N/A
Operating TSDF Universe: Not reported
Full Enforcement Universe: Not reported
Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No
Financial Assurance Required: Not reported
Handler Date of Last Change: 20190626
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: No
Manifest Broker: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: No

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: AMERICAN FLEET SERVICE SOLUTIONS
Legal Status: Other
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported

Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/QOperator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Qwner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

1170 DADASH STREET
BEAUMONT, CA 92223
909-233-2580

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

QOperator

MIKE SHAY

Other

Not reported

Not reported

1170 DADASH STREET
BEAUMONT, CA 92223
909-233-2580

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AMERICAN FLEET SERVICE SOLUTIONS (Continued) 1025827997
Historic Generators:
Receive Date: 20190327
Handler Name: AMERICAN FLEET SERVICE SOLUTIONS
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 56299
NAICS Description: ALL OTHER WASTE MANAGEMENT SERVICES
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
c24 AMERICAN FLEET SERVICE SOLUTIONS RCRA NonGen/NLR 1025860779
WSW 10048 LIVE OAK AVE CAC003041444
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335
0.031 mi.
162 ft. Site 3 of 7 in cluster C
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20191101
Actual: Handler Name: AMERICAN FLEET SERVICE SOLUTIONS
1064 ft. Handler Address: 10048 LIVE OAK AVE
Handler City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
EPA ID: CAC003041444
Contact Name: MIKE SHAY
Contact Address: 1170 DADASH STREET
Contact City,State,Zip: BEAUMONT, CA 92223
Contact Telephone: 909-233-2580

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

Not reported

MSHAY @AMERICANFLEETSS.COM
Not reported

09

Not reported

Not a generator, verified

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1170 DADASH STREET
BEAUMONT, CA 92223

AMERICAN FLEET SERVICE SOLUTIONS
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

AMERICAN FLEET SERVICE SOLUTIONS (Continued)

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
Financial Assurance Required:

Handler Date of Last Change:

Recognized Trader-Importer:

Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:

Manifest Broker:

Other

MIKE SHAY
QOther

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20191108
No

No

No

No

No

No

1025860779
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

AMERICAN FLEET SERVICE SOLUTIONS (Continued)

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State, Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluations:

336212
TRUCK TRAILER MANUFACTURING

No

Owner

AMERICAN FLEET SERVICE SOLUTIONS
Other

Not reported

Not reported

1170 DADASH STREET
BEAUMONT, CA 92223
909-233-25680

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

MIKE SHAY

Other

Not reported

Not reported

1170 DADASH STREET
BEAUMONT, CA 92223
909-233-2580

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20191101

AMERICAN FLEET SERVICE SOLUTIONS

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found

1025860779
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{ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
C25 CASE POWER AND EQUIPMENT San Bern. Co. Permit S108746026
SW 10062 LIVE OAK AVE N/A
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335
0.050 mi.
263 ft. Site 4 of 7 in cluster C
Relative: San Bern. Co. Permit:
Lower Name: CASE POWER AND EQUIPMENT
Actual: Address: 10062 LIVE OAK AVE
1062 ft. City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Facility 1D: FA0005068
Owner: CASE DEALER HOLDING COMPANY, LLC
Permit Number: PT0001005
Permit Category: SPECIAL HANDLER
Facility Status:  INACTIVE
Expiration Date:  09/30/2013
Name: CASE POWER AND EQUIPMENT
Address: 10062 LIVE OAK AVE
City,State, Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Facility ID: FA0005068
Owner: CASE DEALER HOLDING COMPANY, LLC
Permit Number: PT0001000
Permit Category: SPECIAL GENERATOR
Facility Status:  INACTIVE
Expiration Date:  09/30/2013
c26 SONSRAY MACHINERY LLC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024836919
SW 10062 LIVE OAK AVE CAL000381456
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335
0.050 mi.
263 ft. Site 5 of 7 in cluster C
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20130109
Actual: Handler Name: SONSRAY MACHINERY LLC
1062 ft. Handler Address: 10062 LIVE OAK AVE
Handler City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
EPA ID: CAL000381456
Contact Name: MARK HICKEN
Contact Address: 23935 MADISON ST
Contact City,State, Zip: TORRANCE, CA 90505
Contact Telephone: 323-585-1271

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

323-582-5835
SSULTAN@SONSRAY.COM
Not reported

09

Not reported

Not a generator, verified

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities

Not reported

Not reported

23935 MADISON ST
TORRANCE, CA 90505
SONSRAY MACHINERY LLC
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SONSRAY MACHINERY LLC (Continued)

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Controt:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
Financial Assurance Required:

Handler Date of Last Change:

Recognized Trader-Importer:

Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:

Manifest Broker:

Other
MARK HICKEN
Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
201809206
No

No

No

No

No

No

1024836919
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SONSRAY MACHINERY LLC (Continued) 1024836919

Sub-Part P Indicator: No

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: SONSRAY MACHINERY LLC
Legal Status: Other
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: 23935 MADISON ST
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: TORRANCE, CA 90505
Owner/Operator Telephone: 323-585-1271
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: MARK HICKEN
Legal Status: Other
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: 23935 MADISON ST
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: TORRANCE, CA 90505
Owner/Operator Telephone: 323-585-1271
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported

Historic Generators:
Receive Date: 20130109
Handler Name: SONSRAY MACHINERY LLC
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 42181
NAICS Description: CONSTRUCTION AND MINING (EXCEPT OIL WELL) MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT

WHOLESALERS

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations:

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found
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Map 1D MAP FINDINGS
Direction E
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Cc27 SONSRAY MACHINERY, LLC CERS HAZ WASTE $112909672
SW 10062 LIVE OAK AVE CERS TANKS N/A
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335 San Bern. Co. Permit
0.050 mi. CERS
263 ft. Site 6 of 7 in cluster C
Relative: CERS HAZ WASTE:
Lower Name: SONSRAY MACHINERY, LLC
Actual: Address: 10062 LIVE OAK AVE
1062 ft. City, State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
Site ID: 16939
CERS ID: 10042636

CERS Description:

CERS TANKS:
Name:
Address:
City,State,Zip:
Site ID:
CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Hazardous Waste Generator

SONSRAY MACHINERY, LLC
10062 LIVE OAK AVE
FONTANA, CA 92335

16939

10042636

Aboveground Petroleum Storage

San Bern. Co. Permit:

Name:

Address:
City,State,Zip:
Region:

Facility ID:
Owner:

Permit Number:
Permit Category:
Facility Status:
Expiration Date:

Name:

Address:
City,State,Zip:
Region:

Facility ID:
Owner:

Permit Number:
Permit Category:
Facility Status:
Expiration Date:

Name:

Address:
City,State,Zip:
Region:

Facility ID:
Owner:

Permit Number:
Permit Category:
Facility Status:
Expiration Date:

CERS:
Name:

SONSRAY MACHINERY, LLC
10062 LIVE OAK AVE

FONTANA, CA 92335

SAN BERNARDINO

FA0015045

Sonsray Machinery, LLC
PT0026239

SMALL QUANTITY GENERATOR
ACTIVE

08/31/2021

SONSRAY MACHINERY, LLC

10062 LIVE OAK AVE

FONTANA, CA 92335

SAN BERNARDINO

FA0015045

Sonsray Machinery, LLC

PT0026238

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 4-10 CHEMICALS
ACTIVE

08/31/2021

SONSRAY MACHINERY, LLC

10062 LIVE OAK AVE

FONTANA, CA 92335

SAN BERNARDINO

FA0015045

Sonsray Machinery, LLC

PT0036235

APSA 1,320-10,000 GAL FAC CAPACITY
ACTIVE

08/31/2021

SONSRAY MACHINERY, LLC
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

\. MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

5112909672

SONSRAY MACHINERY, LLC (Continued)

Address:
City,State.Zip:

Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Violations:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site 1D:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

10062 LIVE OAK AVE
FONTANA, CA 92335
16939

10042636

Chemical Storage Facilities

16939

Sonsray Machinery, LLC

07-27-2016

HSC 6.67 25270.4.5(a) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter
6.67, Section(s) 25270.4.5(a)

Failure to prepare and implement a Spill Prevention Control and
Countermeasure (SPCC) Plan.

Returned to compliance on 06/04/2018.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

APSA

CERS

16939

Sonsray Machinery, LLC

07-27-2016

HSC 6.95 25507 - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.95,
Section(s) 25507

Failure to adequately establish and implement a business plan when
storing/handling a hazardous material at or above reportable
quantities.

Returned to compliance on 08/06/2019.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS

16939

Sonsray Machinery, LLC

08-06-2019

22 CCR 12 66262.34(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 22,
Chapter 12, Section(s) 66262.34(f)

Failure to properly label hazardous waste accumulation containers and
portable tanks with the following requirements: "Hazardous Waste",
name and address of the generator, physical and chemical
characteristics of the Hazardous Waste, and starting accumulation
date.

Returned to compliance on 08/12/2019. OBSERVATION: At the time of
inspection observed ~(20) 5 gal containers of used oil missing
hazardous waste labels. CORRECTIVE ACTION: Label the used oil
containers with hazardous waste labels and submit the signed
certificate of compliance.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HW

CERS

16939

Sonsray Machinery, LLC

07-27-2016

HSC 6.95 25508(a)(1) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter
6.95, Section(s) 25508(a)(1)

Failure to complete and electronically submit a business plan when
storing/handling a hazardous material at or above reportable

TC6744095.2s Page 109



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SONSRAY MACHINERY, LLC (Continued)

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:
Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Evaluation:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:

quantities.

Returned to compliance on 08/06/2019.
San Bernardino County Fire Department
HMRRP

CERS

16939

Sonsray Machinery, LLC

07-27-2016

HSC 6.5 Multiple - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.5,
Section(s) Muitiple

Hazardous Waste Generator Program - Operations/Maintenance - General
Returned to compliance on 08/06/2019. Failure to establish a
Contingency Plan (CCR 66265.51(a))

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

07-27-2016

Yes

Routine done by local agency

APSA INSPECTION FOR SONSRAY MACHINERY
San Bernardino County Fire Department

APSA

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
08-06-2019

No

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

San Bernardino County Fire Department
APSA

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
07-27-2016

Yes

Routine done by local agency

HAZARDOUS WASTE GENERATOR INSPECTION FOR SONSRAY MACHINERY

San Bernardino County Fire Department
HW
CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
08-06-2019

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

San Bernardino County Fire Department
HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation inspection
07-27-2016
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SONSRAY MACHINERY, LLC (Continued) 5112909672

Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Enforcement Action:

Site I1D:

Site Name:

Site Address:
Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:

Enf Action Description:

Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:
Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:

Enf Action Description:

Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:
Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:

Enf Action Description:

Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Yes

Routine done by local agency

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS INSPECTION FOR SONSRAY MACHINERY
San Bernardino County Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
08-06-2019

No

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

San Bernardino County Fire Department
HMRRP

CERS

16939

Sonsray Machinery, LLC

10062 LIVE OAK AVE

FONTANA

92335

07-27-2016

Notice of Violation (Unified Program)
Notice of Violation Issued by the Inspector at the Time of Inspection
Not reported

San Bernardino County Fire Department
APSA

CERS

16939

Sonsray Machinery, LLC

10062 LIVE OAK AVE

FONTANA

92335

07-27-2016

Notice of Violation (Unified Program}
Notice of Violation Issued by the Inspector at the Time of Inspection
Not reported

San Bernardino County Fire Department
HMRRP

CERS

16939

Sonsray Machinery, LLC

10062 LIVE OAK AVE

FONTANA

92335

07-27-2016

Notice of Violation (Unified Program}
Notice of Violation Issued by the Inspector at the Time of Inspection
Not reported

San Bernardino County Fire Department
HW

CERS
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SONSRAY MACHINERY, LLC (Continued)

Coordinates:
Site ID:
Facility Name:
Env Int Type Code:
Program ID:
Coord Name:

Ref Point Type Desc:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:

16939

Sonsray Machinery, LLC
HWG

10042636

Not reported

Unknown

34.070717

-117.480553

Parent Corporation
SONSRAY MACHINERY
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Environmental Contact
Paul Schlerf

Not reported

10062 Live Oak Ave
Fontana

CA

Not reported

92335

Not reported

Legal Owner

Sonsray Machinery, LLC
Not reported
pschlerf@sonsray.com
Fontana

CA

United States

92335

(909) 355-1075

CUPA District

San Bernardino County Fire
Not reported

620 South E Street

San Bernardino

CA

Not reported

92415-0153

(909) 386-8401

Document Preparer
Paul Schierf
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$112909672
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SONSRAY MACHINERY, LLC (Continued) $112909672
Affiliation State: Not reported
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: Not reported
Affiliation Type Desc: Facility Mailing Address
Entity Name: Mailing Address
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: 10062 Live Oak Ave
Affiliation City: Fontana
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: 92335
Affiliation Phone: Not reported
Affiliation Type Desc: Identification Signer
Entity Name: Paul Schlerf
Entity Title: Store Manager
Affiliation Address: Not reported
Affiliation City: Not reported
Affiliation State: Not reported
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: Not reported
Affiliation Type Desc: Operator
Entity Name: Sonsray Machinery, LLC
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: Not reported
Affiliation City: Not reported
Affiliation State: Not reported
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: (909) 355-1075
c28 G C S WESTERN POWER AND EQUIPMENT RCRA NonGen/NLR 1001111739
SW 10062 LIVE OAK AVE FINDS CAR000012773
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335 ECHO
0.050 mi.
263 ft. Site 7 of 7 in cluster C
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20060621
Actual: Handler Name: G C S WESTERN POWER AND EQUIPMENT
1062 ft. Handler Address: 10062 LIVE OAK AVE
Handler City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
EPA ID: CARD00012773
Contact Name: MICHAEL CALLOWAY
Contact Address: PO BOX 6169

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:
Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

LAFAYETTE, IN 47903
765-771-5732
Not reported

MICHAEL.CALLOWAY @WABASHNATIONAL.COM

Not reported

09

Private

Not a generator, verified
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR 1D Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

G C S WESTERN POWER AND EQUIPMENT (Continued)

Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 6169
LAFAYETTE, IN 47903

1001111739

WESTERN POWER AND EQUIPMENT

Private

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction 1
Distance

Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

G C S WESTERN POWER AND EQUIPMENT (Continued) 1001111739

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No

Financial Assurance Required: Not reported
Handler Date of Last Change: 20070730
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No

Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No

Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Not reported
Not reported

Sub-Part P Indicator: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste Code: D039
Waste Description: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: WESTERN POWER AND EQUIPMENT
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported

Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
QOwner/Qperator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

4601 N E 77TH AVE STE 200
VANCOUVER, WA 98662-6730
800-333-2346

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

WESTERN POWER AND EQUIPMENT
Private

Not reported

Not reported

4601 N E 77TH AVE STE 200
VANCOUVER, WA 98662-6730
800-333-2346

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20000901

G C S WESTERN POWER AND EQUIPMENT

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20060621

TCB744095.2s Page 115



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction o
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
G C S WESTERN POWER AND EQUIPMENT (Continued) 1001111739
Handler Name: G C S WESTERN POWER AND EQUIPMENT
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Codes: No NAICS Codes Found
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002912331
Click Here:
Environmental Interest/Information System:
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hynerlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1001111739
Registry ID: 110002912331
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002912331
Name: G C S WESTERN POWER AND EQUIPMENT
Address: 10062 LIVE OAK AVE
City,State, Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
B29 UNITED TOWING SERVICE CERS HAZ WASTE 5100624601
South 14949 VALLEY BLVD EMI N/A
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335 San Bern. Co. Permit
0.052 mi. CERS
277 ft. Site 17 of 18 in cluster B
Relative: CERS HAZ WASTE:
Lower Name: UNITED TOWING SERVICE
Actual: Address: 14949 VALLEY BLVD
1060 ft. City,State, Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
Site ID: 164763
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

“ MAP FINDINGS

EDR 1D Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

UNITED TOWING SERVICE (Continued)

CERS ID: 10045987
CERS Description: Hazardous Waste Generator
EMI:
Name: LU GON AUTO BODY SHOP,P.GONZAL
Address: 14949 VALLEY BL
City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 923350000
Year: 1990
County Code: 36
Air Basin: SC
Facility 1D: 59969
Air District Name: SC
SIC Code: 7538

Air District Name:

SOUTH COAST AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr. 2

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/YT:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

1
0
0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
0
0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smlir Tons/Yr:

San Bern. Co. Permit:

Name:

Address:
City,State,Zip:
Region:

Facility ID:
Owner:

Permit Number:
Permit Category:
Facility Status:
Expiration Date:

Name:

Address:
City,State,Zip:
Region:

Facility 1D:
Owner:

Permit Number:
Permit Category:
Facility Status:
Expiration Date:

Name:

Address:
City,State,Zip:
Region:

Facility ID:
Owner:

Permit Number:
Permit Category:
Facility Status:

UNITED TOWING SERVICE

14949 VALLEY BLVD

FONTANA, CA 92335

SAN BERNARDINO

FA0006920

UNITED TOWING SERVICE

PT0009789

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 4-10 CHEMICALS
INACTIVE

11/30/2020

UNITED TOWING SERVICE
14949 VALLEY BLVD

FONTANA, CA 92335

SAN BERNARDING

FA0006920

UNITED TOWING SERVICE
PT00098790

SMALL QUANTITY GENERATOR
INACTIVE

11/30/2020

EDWIN’'S TOWING INC.

14949 VALLEY BLVD

FONTANA, CA 92335

SAN BERNARDINO

FA0018907

Javier A Gonzalez

PT0040824

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 1-3 CHEMICALS SPECIAL
ACTIVE

$100624601
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

UNITED TOWING SERVICE (Continued)
Expiration Date: 09/30/2021

CERS:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:

Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Violations:

Site 1D:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

$100624601

UNITED TOWING SERVICE
14949 VALLEY BLVD
FONTANA, CA 92335
164763

10045987

Chemical Storage Facilities

164763

UNITED TOWING SERVICE

07-25-2013

HSC 6.67 Multiple - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.67,
Section(s) Multiple

Haz Waste Generator Program - Operations/Maintenance - General
Returned to compliance on 07/25/2013. Failure to label hazardous waste
containers (CCR 66262.34(f)(3)) CORRECTION WAS MADE DURING THE
INSPECTION. CB

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HW

CERS

164763

UNITED TOWING SERVICE

07-25-2013

HSC 6.67 Multiple - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.67,
Section(s) Multiple

Haz Waste Generator Program - Operations/Maintenance - General
Returned to compliance on 07/25/2013. Failure to manage hazardous
waste lawfully (CHSC 25154) CORRECTION WAS MADE DURING THE INSPECTION.
CB

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HW

CERS

164763

UNITED TOWING SERVICE

04-28-2016

HSC 6.95 25508.2 - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.95,
Section(s) 25508.2

Failure to annually review and electronically certify that the
business plan is complete, accurate, and up-to-date.
Returned to compliance on 05/02/2016.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS

164763

UNITED TOWING SERVICE

02-07-2019

HSC 6.95 25508(a)(1) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter
6.95, Section(s) 25508(a)(1)

Failure to annually review and electronically certify that the
business plan is complete and accurate on or before the annual due
date.
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

UNITED TOWING SERVICE (Continued)

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

5100624601

Returned to compliance on 02/07/2019. OBSERVATION: The current
Business Plan on file has not been updated since 10/24/17. CORRECTIVE
ACTION: The Business Plan elements were submitted via CERS at the time
of inspection. Violation was corrected.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS

164763

UNITED TOWING SERVICE

07-25-2013

HSC 6.67 Multiple - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.67,
Section(s) Multiple

Haz Waste Generator Program - Operations/Maintenance - General
Returned to compliance on 07/25/2013. Failure to complete hazardous
waste labels (CCR 66262.34(f)(3)) CORRECTION WAS MADE DURING THE
INSPECTION. CB

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HW

CERS

164763

UNITED TOWING SERVICE

04-28-2016

22 CCR 16 66266.130 - California Code of Regulations, Title 22,
Chapter 16, Section(s) 66266.130

Failure to properly handle, manage, label, and recycle used oil and
fuel filters.

Returned to compliance on 04/28/2016.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HW

CERS

164763

UNITED TOWING SERVICE

02-07-2019

22 CCR 12 66262.34(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 22,
Chapter 12, Section(s) 66262.34(f)

Failure to properly label hazardous waste accumulation containers and
portable tanks with the following requirements: "Hazardous Waste",
name and address of the generator, physical and chemical
characteristics of the Hazardous Waste, and starting accumulation
date.

Returned to compliance on 02/07/2019. OBSERVATION: At the time of
inspection observed (3) 55 gal drums of used oil missing the
accumulation start date on the hazardous waste labels. CORRECTIVE
ACTION: Louis, facility manager, added the accumulation start date and
corrected the violation at the time of inspection.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HW

CERS

164763

UNITED TOWING SERVICE

04-28-2016

HSC 6.95 25508(d) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.95,
Section(s) 25508(d)
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Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

UNITED TOWING SERVICE (Continued) $100624601

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:

Failure to complete and/or electronically submit a business plan when
storing/handling a hazardous material at or above reportable
quantities.

Returned to compliance on 05/02/2016.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

Violation Program: HMRRP

Violation Source: CERS

Site ID: 164763

Site Name: UNITED TOWING SERVICE

Violation Date: 02-07-2019

Citation: 40 CFR 1 265.174 - U.S. Code of Federal Regulations, Title 40, Chapter

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

1, Section(s) 265.174

Failure to inspect hazardous waste storage areas at least weekly and

look for leaking and deteriorating containers.

Returned to compliance on 02/11/2019. OBSERVATION: At the time of
inspection it was observed that weekly inspections were no being
conducted due to the secondary containment was observed holding oil

and (1) of the (3) 55 gallon drums of used oil was leaking into the

overfill. CORRECTIVE ACT!ON: Inspect the hazardous waste storage area

weekly.

Violation Division: San Bernardino County Fire Department

Violation Program: HW

Violation Source: CERS

Site ID: 164763

Site Name: UNITED TOWING SERVICE

Violation Date: 07-25-2013

Citation: HSC 6.67 Multiple - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.67,
Section(s) Multiple

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:

Haz Waste Generator Program - Operations/Maintenance - General

Returned to compliance on 07/25/2013. Failure to note accumulation

start date on labels (CCR 66262.34(f)(2)) CORRECTION WAS MADE DURING
THE INSPECTION. CB

San Bernardino County Fire Department

Violation Program: HW
Violation Source: CERS
Evaluation:
Eval General Type: Compliance Evaluation Inspection
Eval Date: 02-07-2019
Violations Found: Yes
Eval Type: Routine done by local agency
Eval Notes: Not reported
Eval Division: San Bernardino County Fire Department
Eval Program: HMRRP
Eval Source: CERS

Eval General Type:

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

Eval Date: 02-07-2019

Violations Found: Yes

Eval Type: Routine done by local agency

Eval Notes: Not reported

Eval Division: San Bernardino County Fire Department
Eval Program: HW

Eval Source: CERS

TC6744095.2s Page 120



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

UNITED TOWING SERVICE (Continued)

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Enforcement Action:

Site 1D:

Site Name:

Site Address:
Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:

Enf Action Description:

Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:
Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:

5100624601

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

04-28-2016

Yes

Routine done by local agency

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS INSPECTION FOR UNITED TOWING SERVICE
San Bernardino County Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

04-28-2016

Yes

Routine done by local agency

HAZARDOUS WASTE GENERATOR INSPECTION FOR UNITED TOWING SERVICE
San Bernardino County Fire Department

HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
07-25-2013

No

Routine done by local agency
REGULAR INSPECTION.

San Bernardino County Fire Department
HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
07-25-2013

Yes

Routine done by local agency
REGULAR INSPECTION.

San Bernardino County Fire- Department
HW

CERS

164763

UNITED TOWING SERVICE

14949 VALLEY BLVD

FONTANA

92335

04-28-2016

Notice of Violation (Unified Program})
Notice of Violation Issued by the Inspector at the Time of Inspection
Not reported

San Bernardino County Fire Department
HMRRP

CERS

164763

UNITED TOWING SERVICE

14949 VALLEY BLVD

FONTANA

92335

04-28-2016

Notice of Violation (Unified Program)
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Database(s)

UNITED TOWING SERVICE (Continued)

Enf Action Description:

Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:
Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:

Enf Action Description:

Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Coordinates:

Site ID:

Facility Name:

Env Int Type Code:
Program |D:

Coord Name:

Ref Point Type Desc:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:

$100624601

Notice of Violation Issued by the Inspector at the Time of Inspection
Not reported

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HW

CERS

164763

UNITED TOWING SERVICE

14949 VALLEY BLVD

FONTANA

92335

07-25-2013

Notice of Violation (Unified Program)
Notice of Violation Issued by the Inspector at the Time of Inspection
Not reported

San Bernardino County Fire Department
HW

CERS

164763

UNITED TOWING SERVICE
HWG

10045987

Not reported

Unknown

34.069588

-117.478989

Legal Owner

UNITED TOWING SERVICE
Not reported

14949 VALLEY BLVD
FONTANA

CA

United States

92335

(909) 350-3211

Parent Corporation

UNITED TOWING SERVICE
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CUPA District

San Bernardino County Fire
Not reported

620 South E Street

San Bernardino

CA
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNITED TOWING SERVICE (Continued) $100624601
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: 92415-0153
Affiliation Phone: (909) 386-8401
Affiliation Type Desc: Environmental Contact
Entity Name: LOUIS SHARPLES
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: 14949 VALLEY BLVD
Affiliation City: FONTANA
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: 92335
Affiliation Phone: Not reported
Affiliation Type Desc: Facility Mailing Address
Entity Name: Mailing Address
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: 14949 VALLEY BLVD
Affiliation City: FONTANA
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: 92335
Affiliation Phone: Not reported
Affiliation Type Desc: Operator
Entity Name: United Towing Service, Inc
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: Not reported
Affiliation City: Not reported
Affiliation State: Not reported
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: (909) 350-3211
B30 UNITED TOWING SERVICE INC RCRA NonGen/NLR 1024804469
South 14949 VALLEY BLVD CAL000258331
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335
0.052 mi.
277 ft. Site 18 of 18 in cluster B
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20020827
Actual: Handler Name: UNITED TOWING SERVICE INC
1060 ft. Handler Address: 14949 VALLEY BLVD
Handler City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
EPA ID: CAL000258331
Contact Name: GREGORY MOORE
Contact Address: 26170 ADAMS AVE.
Contact City,State,Zip: MURRIETA, CA 92562

Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:
Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:

951-677-8486

951-677-8489
BILLING@UNITEDTOWINGSERVICE.COM
Not reported

09

Not reported

Not a generator, verified

Not reported
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

UNITED TOWING SERVICE INC (Continued)

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Not reported

Not reported
Handler Activities
Not reported

Not reported

26170 ADAMS AVE.

1024804469

MURRIETA, CA 92562-0000
UNITED TOWING SERVICE INC

Other
GREGORY MOORE
Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNITED TOWING SERVICE INC (Continued) 1024804469
Financial Assurance Required: Not reported
Handler Date of Last Change: 20180905
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: No
Manifest Broker: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: No
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: GREGORY MOORE
Legal Status: Other
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: 26170 ADAMS AVE.

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Code: 811198
ALL OTHER AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE

NAICS Description:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

MURRIETA, CA 92562
951-677-8486

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

UNITED TOWING SERVICE INC
Other

Not reported

Not reported

26170 ADAMS AVE.
MURRIETA, CA 92562-0000
951-677-8486

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20020827

UNITED TOWING SERVICE INC

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported
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UNITED TOWING SERVICE INC (Continued) 1024804469
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
D31 MACIAS TRUCK REPAIR RCRA-SQG 1004677488
SSE 14959 VALLEY BLVD FINDS CAR000097899
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335 ECHO
0.052 mi.
277 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster D
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20010605
Actual: Handler Name: MACIAS TRUCK REPAIR
1061 ft. Handler Address: 14959 VALLEY BLVD
Handler City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
EPA ID: CARQ000097899
Contact Name: REFUGIO MACIAS
Contact Address: 1130 WEBSTER ST
Contact City,State,Zip: REDLANDS, CA 92374
Contact Telephone: 909-335-5726

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09

Private

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Handler Activities
Not reported

Not reported

1130 WEBSTER ST
REDLANDS, CA 92374
REFUGIO MACIAS
Private

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MACIAS TRUCK REPAIR (Continued)

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Patentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Ful! Enforcement Universe:

Not reported

NN

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported

Not reported

Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No
Financial Assurance Required: Not reported
Handler Date of Last Change: 20021007
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: Not reported
Manifest Broker: Not reported
Sub-Part P Indicator: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste Code: D000
Waste Description: Not Defined
Waste Code: D039
Waste Description: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: REFUGIO MACIAS
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: 1130 WEBSTER ST
Qwner/Operator City,State,Zip: REDLANDS, CA 92374
Owner/Operator Telephone: 909-534-2480

1004677488

TC6744095.2s Page 127



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

MACIAS TRUCK REPAIR (Continued)

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported

Historic Generators:

Receive Date: 20010605
Handler Name: MACIAS TRUCK REPAIR

Federal Waste Generator Description: Small Quantity Generator
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Current Record: Yes

Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Codes: No NAICS Codes Found

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110012243287

Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Registry ID: 110070593616

Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:

1004677488
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Map ID u MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MACIAS TRUCK REPAIR (Continued) 1004677488
Envid: 1004677488
Registry ID: 110012243287
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.govidetailed-facility-report?fid=110012243287
Name: MACIAS TRUCK REPAIR
Address: 14959 VALLEY BLVD
City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
D32 VALLEY WHOLESALE TRUCKS INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1025874269
SSE 14959 VALLEY BLVD CAL000447400
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335
0.052 mi.
277 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster D
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20190711
Actual: Handler Name: VALLEY WHOLESALE TRUCKS INC
1061 ft. Handler Address: 14959 VALLEY BLVD
Handler City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
EPA ID: CAL000447400
Contact Name: OSCAR MEDINA
Contact Address: 14959 VALLEY BLVD
Contact City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335

Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:
Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

909-355-6420
909-574-3706

VALLEY.WHOLESALE@YAHOO.COM

Not reported

09

Not reported

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities

Not reported

Not reported

14959 VALLEY BLVD
FONTANA, CA 92335

VALLEY WHOLESALE TRUCKS INC

Owner Type: Other
Operator Name: OSCAR MEDINA
Operator Type: Other
Short-Term Generator Activity: No

Importer Activity: No

Mixed Waste Generator: No
Transporter Activity: No

Transfer Facility Activity: No

Recycler Activity with Storage: No

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption: No

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption: No
Underground Injection Control: No

Off-Site Waste Receipt: No
Universal Waste Indicator: Yes
Universal Waste Destination Facility: Yes

Federal Universal Waste: No

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility: Not reported
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility: Not reported
Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility: Not reported

Active Site State-Reg Handler:
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Map ID “ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

VALLEY WHOLESALE TRUCKS INC (Continued) 1025874269
Federal Facility Indicator: Not reported
Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator: N
Sub-Part K Indicator: Not reported
Commercial TSD Indicator: No
Treatment Storage and Disposal Type: Not reported
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline: Not on the Baseline
2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline: Not on the Baseline
Permit Renewals Workload Universe: Not reported
Permit Workload Universe: Not reported
Permit Progress Universe: Not reported
Post-Closure Workload Universe: Not reported
Closure Workload Universe: Not reported
202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline: No
Corrective Action Workload Universe: No
Subject to Corrective Action Universe: No
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe: No
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe: No
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe: No
Corrective Action Priority Ranking: No NCAPS ranking
Environmental Control Indicator: No
Institutional Control Indicator: No
Human Exposure Controls Indicator: N/A
Groundwater Controls Indicator: N/A
Operating TSDF Universe: Not reported
Full Enforcement Universe: Not reported
Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No
Financial Assurance Required: Not reported
Handler Date of Last Change: 20190729
Recognized Trader-lImporter: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: No
Manifest Broker: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: No

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: VALLEY WHOLESALE TRUCKS INC
Legal Status: Other

Date Became Current: Not reported

Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: 14959 VALLEY BLVD
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
Owner/Operator Telephone: 909-355-6490
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: OSCAR MEDINA
Legal Status: Other

Date Became Current: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VALLEY WHOLESALE TRUCKS INC (Continued) 1025874269
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: 14959 VALLEY BLVD
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
Owner/Operator Telephone: 909-355-6490
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Historic Generators:
Receive Date: 20190711
Handler Name: VALLEY WHOLESALE TRUCKS INC
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 425120
NAICS Description: WHOLESALE TRADE AGENTS AND BROKERS
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
E33 AMERICAN DIESEL REPAIR, INC. San Bern. Co. Permit $112946935
SSW 14887 VALLEY BLVD N/A
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335
0.059 mi.
312 ft. Site 1 of 9 in cluster E
Relative: San Bern. Co. Permit:
Lower Name: AMERICAN DIESEL REPAIR, INC.
Actual: Address: 14887 VALLEY BLVD
1058 ft. City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Facility 1D: FA0018135
Owner: REYNOSO-BAUTISTA, DANIEL

Permit Number: PT0039213

Permit Category: HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 4-10 CHEMICALS
Facility Status:  INACTIVE

Expiration Date: 01/31/2021

Name: AMERICAN DIESEL REPAIR, INC.
Address: 14887 VALLEY BLVD
City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 892335

Region: SAN BERNARDINO

Facility ID: FA0018135
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AMERICAN DIESEL REPAIR, INC. (Continued) $112946935
Qwner: REYNOSO-BAUTISTA, DANIEL
Permit Number: PT0039212
Permit Category: LARGE QUANTITY GENERATOR
Facility Status:  INACTIVE
Expiration Date: 01/31/2021
E34 SOUTHWEST TRUCK REPAIR RCRA-SQG 1000411020
SSW 14887 E VALLEY FINDS CAD981616402
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335 ECHO
0.059 mi.
312 ft. Site 2 of 9 in cluster E
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 19960901
Actual: Handler Name: SOUTHWEST TRUCK REPAIR
1058 ft. Handler Address: 14887 E VALLEY
Handler City,State, Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
EPA ID: CAD981616402
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Address: Not reported
Contact City,State,Zip: Not reported

Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:
Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

09

Not reported

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities

CA
4

E VALLEY

FONTANA, CA 92335
BEX ENTERPRISES INC

NOT REQUIRED

Owner Type: Private
Operator Name:

Operator Type: Private
Short-Term Generator Activity: No
Importer Activity: No
Mixed Waste Generator: No
Transporter Activity: No
Transfer Facility Activity: No
Recycler Activity with Storage: No
Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption: No
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption: No
Underground Injection Control: No
Off-Site Waste Receipt: No
Universal Waste Indicator: No
Universal Waste Destination Facility: No
Federal Universal Waste: No

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:
Federal Facility Indicator:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SOUTHWEST TRUCK REPAIR (Continued)

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

NN

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

Institutional Control Indicator: No
Human Exposure Controls Indicator: N/A
Groundwater Controls Indicator: N/A
Operating TSDF Universe: Not reported
Full Enforcement Universe: Not reported
Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No
Financial Assurance Required: Not reported
Handler Date of Last Change: 20000915
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: Not reported
Manifest Broker: Not reported
Sub-Part P Indicator: No

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: NOT REQUIRED
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported

Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:
Date Ended Current:

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
415-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

BEX ENTERPRISES INC
Private

Not reported

Not reported

1000411020
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EDR ID Number
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SOUTHWEST TRUCK REPAIR (Continued)

Owner/Qperator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

1000411020

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
415-555-1212

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported

Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported

Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Historic Generators:

Receive Date: 19960901

Handler Name: SOUTHWEST TRUCK REPAIR

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Small Quantity Generator

State District Owner: CA
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Codes:

Not reported
Not reported

No NAICS Codes Found

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations:

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110009538027

Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dis

pose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hynerlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000411020
Registry ID: 110009538027
DFR URL: hitp:/fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report ?fid=110009538027
Name: SOUTHWEST TRUCK REPAIR
Address: 14887 E VALLEY
City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E35 STES HAZNET $113052440
SSW 14887 VALLEY BLVD San Bern. Co. Permit N/A
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335 HWTS
0.059 mi.
312 ft. Site 3 of 9 in cluster E
Relative: HAZNET:
Lower Name: STES
Actual: Address: 14887 VALLEY BLVD
1058 ft. Address 2: Not reported

City,State, Zip: FONTANA, CA 923350000

Contact: PETE CROSS OWNER

Telephone: 9098298187

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: POST OFFICE BOX 729

Year: 1985

Gepaid: CALO00079800

TSD EPA ID: CAD093459485

CA Waste Code: 214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

Disposal Method: HO01 - Transfer Station

Tons: 0.072

Year: 1995

Gepaid: CAL000079800

TSD EPA ID: CAL000113451

CA Waste Code: 343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture

Disposal Method: HO1 - Transfer Station

Tons: 0.391

Year: 1994

Gepaid: CAL000079800

TSD EPA ID: CAL000113451

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPAID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Additional Info:
Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture
HO1 - Transfer Station
0.663

1993

CALD00079800

CALD00113451

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture
HO1 - Transfer Station

0.221

1995
CAL000079800

19951002
7/26/1996 0:00:00
19951006
95641532
ILD984908202
Not reported
ILD984908202
Not reported
CAD093459485
Not reported
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Map ID U MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
STES (Continued) $113052440
TSDF Alt EPA ID: Not reported

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPAID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D039

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.0288

8

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19950629
10/24/1995 0:00:00
19950629
93407889
CADY981694664
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAL000113451
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.391

115

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19950607

10/24/1995 0:00:00
19950614

95516228
1LD984908202

Not reported
1LD984908202

Not reported
CAD093459485

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D039

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.0144

4

G

Not reported
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Distance
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MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

STES (Continued)

Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPAID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:
Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19950522
4/2/1996 0:00:00
19950525
95516361
ILD984908202
Not reported
ILD984908202
Not reported
CAD093459485
Not reported
CAD093459485
Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D039

HO1 - Transfer Station

0.0288

8

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1993
CAL000079800

19931021
9/13/1995 0:00:00
19931022
93107814
CAD981694664
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAL000113451
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture

Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station

0.221

65

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$113052440
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
STES (Continued) $113052440
Additional Info:
Year: 1994
Gen EPA |D: CAL000079800
Shipment Date: 19940721
Creation Date: 10/17/1995 0:00:00
Receipt Date: 19940721
Manifest ID: 93407664
Trans EPA ID: CAD981694664
Trans Name: Not reported
Trans 2 EPA ID: Not reported
Trans 2 Name: Not reported
TSDF EPA ID: CAL000113451
Trans Name: Not reported
TSDF Alt EPA ID: Not reported
TSDF Alt Name: Not reported
Waste Code Description: 343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture
RCRA Code: Not reported
Meth Code: HO1 - Transfer Station
Quantity Tons: 0.17
Waste Quantity: 50
Quantity Unit: G
Additional Code 1 Not reported
Additional Code 2: Not reported
Additional Code 3: Not reported
Additional Code 4: Not reported
Additional Code 5: Not reported
Shipment Date: 19940505
Creation Date: 10/5/1995 0:00:00
Receipt Date: 19940505
Manifest ID: 93081634
Trans EPA ID: CAD981694664
Trans Name: Not reported
Trans 2 EPA ID: Not reported
Trans 2 Name: Not reported
TSDF EPAID: CALO00113451
Trans Name: Not reported
TSDF Alt EPA ID: Not reported
TSDF Alt Name: Not reported
Waste Code Description: 343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture
RCRA Code: Not reported
Meth Code: HO1 - Transfer Station
Quantity Tons: 0.306
Waste Quantity: 90
Quantity Unit: G
Additional Code 1: Not reported
Additional Code 2: Not reported
Additional Code 3: Not reported
Additional Code 4: Not reported
Additional Code 5: Not reported
Shipment Date: 19940125
Creation Date: 9/15/1995 0:00:00
Receipt Date: 19940126
Manifest ID: 93077388
Trans EPA |D: CAD981694664
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Map 1D MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

STES (Continued)

Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4.
Additional Code 5:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAL000113451

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.187

55

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

San Bern. Co. Permit:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility ID:
Owner:

Permit Number:
Permit Category:
Facility Status:
Expiration Date:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility 1D:
Owner:

Permit Number:
Permit Category:
Facility Status:
Expiration Date:

HWTS:
Name:
Address:
Address 2:
City,State,Zip:
EPA ID:
Inactive Date:
Create Date:
Last Act Date:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

XTREME MOBILE REPAIR, INC

14887 VALLEY BLVD

FONTANA, CA 92335

SAN BERNARDINO

FAQ015788

Ana R Reynoso-Bautista

PT0034412

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 4-10 CHEMICALS
INACTIVE

02/28/2019

XTREME MOBILE REPAIR, INC
14887 VALLEY BLVD

FONTANA, CA 92335

SAN BERNARDINO

FA0015788

Ana R Reynoso-Bautista
PT0034413

SMALL QUANTITY GENERATOR
INACTIVE

02/28/2019

STES

14887 VALLEY BLVD

Not reported

FONTANA, CA 923350000
CALO00079800
06/30/2002

07/15/1993

07/06/2010

Not reported

POST OFFICE BOX 729
Not reported

FONTANA, CA 923340729
CROSS PETE

5113052440
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
STES (Continued) $113052440
Owner Address: -
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner City,State, Zip: --, 99 --
Contact Name: PETE CROSS OWNER
Contact Address: -
Contact Address 2: Not reported
City,State,Zip: --, 99 -
E36 XTREME MOBILE REPAIR INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024843977
SSw 14887 VALLEY BLVD CAL000395955
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335
0.059 mi.
312 ft. Site 4 of 9 in cluster E
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20140418
Actual: Handler Name: XTREME MOBILE REPAIR INC
1058 ft. Handler Address: 14887 VALLEY BLVD
Handler City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
EPA ID: CAL000395955
Contact Name: ANA REYNOSO
Contact Address: 14887 VALLEY BLVD
Contact City,State, Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
Contact Telephone: 909-631-7878
Contact Fax: 909-697-2008
Contact Email: XTREMEREPAIR@LIVE.COM
Contact Title: Not reported
EPA Region: 09
Land Type: Not reported
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
Non-Notifier: Not reported
Biennial Report Cycle: Not reported
Accessibility: Not reported
Active Site Indicator: Handler Activities
State District Owner: Not reported
State District: Not reported
Mailing Address: 14887 VALLEY BLVD
Mailing City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335-7214
Owner Name: ANA R REYNOSO-BAUTISTA
Owner Type: Other
Operator Name: ANA REYNOSO
Operator Type: Other
Short-Term Generator Activity: No
Importer Activity: No
Mixed Waste Generator: No
Transporter Activity: No
Transfer Facility Activity: No
Recycler Activity with Storage: No
Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption: No
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption: No
Underground Injection Control: No
Off-Site Waste Receipt: No
Universal Waste Indicator: Yes
Universal Waste Destination Facility: Yes
Federal Universal Waste: No
Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility: Not reported
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility: Not reported
Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

XTREME MOBILE REPAIR INC (Continued)

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Not reported

N

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking

Environmental Control Indicator:
Institutional Control Indicator:
Human Exposure Controls Indicator:
Groundwater Controls Indicator:
Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State, Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported

Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No
Financial Assurance Required: Not reported
Handler Date of Last Change: 20180906
Recognized Trader-lmporter: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: No
Manifest Broker: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: No
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: ANA REYNOSO
Legal Status: Other
Date Became Current: Not reported

Not reported

14887 VALLEY BLVD
FONTANA, CA 92335
909-631-7878

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner
ANA R REYNOSO-BAUTISTA
Other

1024843977
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
XTREME MOBILE REPAIR INC (Continued) 1024843977
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: 7620 CATAWBA CT
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92336-0000
Owner/Operator Telephone: 909-631-7878
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Historic Generators:
Receive Date: 20140418
Handler Name: XTREME MOBILE REPAIR INC
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 811111
NAICS Description: GENERAL AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
E37 KAL FREIGHT RCRA NonGen/NLR 1026826607
SSW 14887 VALLEY BLVD CAL000461554
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335
0.059 mi.
312 ft. Site 5 of 9 in cluster E
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20210405
Actual: Handler Name: KAL FREIGHT
1058 ft. Handler Address: 14887 VALLEY BLVD
Handler City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
EPA ID: CAL000461554
Contact Name: MICHAEL GOODMAN
Contact Address: 14887 VALLEY BLVD
Contact City,State, Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

909-993-0997

Not reported
MGOODMAN@KALFREIGHT.COM
Not reported

09

Not reported

Not a generator, verified
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Map ID U MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

KAL FREIGHT (Continued)

Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

14887 VALLEY BLVD
FONTANA, CA 92335
KALVINDER SINGH
Other

MICHAEL GOODMAN
Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

1026826607
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MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

KAL FREIGHT (Continued)

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:
Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
QOwner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/QOperator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name:

KAL FREIGHT

Federal Waste Generator Description:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

811111

Not reported

20210415
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Owner
KALVINDER SINGH
Other
Not reported
Not reported
10192 JACARANDA CT

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91737
909-827-3094

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

MICHAEL GOODMAN
Other

Not reported

Not reported

14887 VALLEY BLVD
FONTANA, CA 92335
909-993-0997

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20210405

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

GENERAL AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR

1026826607
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Map ID U MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR 1D Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KAL FREIGHT (Continued) 1026826607
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
E38 SOUTHLAND TRUCK & EQP SLS EDR Hist Auto 1020330657
SSW 14887 VALLEY BLVD N/A
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335
0.059 mi.
32 ft. Site 6 of 9 in cluster E
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
1058 ft. 1986 STANCO* Gasoline Service Stations
1986 SOUTHWEST TRUCK REPAIR General Automotive Repair Shops
1987 STANCO* Gasoline Service Stations
1987 SOUTHWEST TRUCK REPAIR General Automotive Repair Shops
1988 SOUTHWEST TRUCK REPAIR General Automotive Repair Shops
1995 SOUTHLAND TRUCK & EQP SLS Used Car Dealers, NEC
1996 SOUTHLAND TRUCK & EQP SLS Used Car Dealers, NEC
1997 SOUTHLAND TRUCK & EQP SLS Used Car Dealers, NEC
1998 SOUTHLAND TRUCK & EQP SLS Used Car Dealers, NEC
1999 SOUTHLAND TRUCK & EQP SLS Used Car Dealers, NEC
1999 MAINE ENTERPRISES General Automotive Repair Shops
2000 SOUTHLAND TRUCK & EQP SLS Used Car Dealers, NEC
2000 MAINE ENTERPRISES General Automotive Repair Shops
2001 SOUTHLAND TRUCK & EQP SLS Used Car Dealers, NEC
2002 SOUTHLAND TRUCK & EQP SLS Used Car Dealers, NEC
2003 SOUTHLAND TRUCK & EQP SLS Used Car Dealers, NEC
2004 SOUTHLAND TRUCK & EQP SLS Used Car Dealers, NEC
E39 SOUTHLAND TRUCK & EQUIP SALES San Bern. Co. Permit  $100945797
SSW 14887 VALLEY BLVD N/A
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92334
0.059 mi.
312 ft. Site 7 of 9 in cluster E
Relative: San Bern. Co. Permit:
Lower Name: SOUTHLAND TRUCK & EQUIP SALES
Actual: Address: 14887 VALLEY BLVD
1058 ft. City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92334
Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Facility ID: FAQ009922
Owner: CROSS, PETE
Permit Number: PT0016892
Permit Category: SPECIAL GENERATOR
Facility Status:  INACTIVE
Expiration Date: 08/31/2010

Name:
Address: 14887 VALLEY BLVD
City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92334

SOUTHLAND TRUCK & EQUIP SALES
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SOUTHLAND TRUCK & EQUIP SALES (Continued) $100945797
Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Facility ID: FA0009922
Owner: CROSS, PETE
Permit Number; PT0016893
Permit Category: SPECIAL HANDLER
Facility Status:  INACTIVE
Expiration Date: 08/31/2010
E40 AMERICAN DIESEL REPAIR INC RCRA NonGen /{NLR 1024867008
SSW 14887 VALLEY BLVD CAL000435600
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335
0.059 mi.
312 ft. Site 8 of 9 in cluster E
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20200309
Actual: Handler Name: AMERICAN DIESEL REPAIR INC
1058 ft. Handler Address: 14887 VALLEY BLVD
Handler City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
EPA ID: CAL000435600
Contact Name: DANIEL REYNOSO BAUTISTA
Contact Address: VALLEY BLVD

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

FONTANA, CA 92335
909-278-2863
888-893-0788
AMERIDIESEL@HOTMAIL.COM
OWNER

09

Not reported

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

VALLEY BLVD
FONTANA, CA 92335
AMERICAN DIESEL REPAIR INC
Private

AMERICAN DIESEL REPAIR INC
Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID “ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

AMERICAN DIESEL REPAIR INC (Continued)

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

1024867008

Not reported

N

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported

Permit Workload Universe: Not reported
Permit Progress Universe: Not reported
Post-Closure Workload Universe: Not reported
Closure Workload Universe: Not reported
202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline: No
Corrective Action Workload Universe: No
Subject to Corrective Action Universe: No
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe: No
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe: No
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe: No
Corrective Action Priority Ranking: No NCAPS ranking
Environmental Control Indicator: No
Institutional Control Indicator: No
Human Exposure Controls Indicator: N/A
Groundwater Controls Indicator: N/A
Operating TSDF Universe: Not reported
Full Enforcement Universe: Not reported
Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No
Financial Assurance Required: Not reported
Handler Date of Last Change: 20200323
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: No
Manifest Broker: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: No

Handler - Owner Operator:
QOwner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: AMERICAN DIESEL REPAIR INC
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: Not reported

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State, Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

Not reported

7620 CATAWBA CT

FONTANA, CA 92336
909-278-2863

Not reported

888-893-0788
AMERIDIESEL@HOTMAIL.COM

Owner
AMERICAN DIESEL REPAIR INC
Private
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

AMERICAN DIESEL REPAIR INC (Continued)

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Qwner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

1024867008

Not reported

Not reported

7620 CATAWBA CT

FONTANA, CA 92336
909-278-2863

Not reported

888-893-0788
AMERIDIESEL@HOTMAIL.COM

Owner

AMERICAN DIESEL REPAIR INC
Other

Not reported

Not reported

7620 CATAWBA CT
FONTANA, CA 92336
909-631-7878

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

DANIEL REYNOSO/PRES
Other

Not reported

Not reported

7620 CATAWBA CT
FONTANA, CA 92336
909-631-7878

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported

Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported

Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Historic Generators:

Receive Date: 20200309

Handler Name: AMERICAN DIESEL REPAIR INC

Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Current Record: Yes

Non Storage Recycler Activity: No
Electronic Manifest Broker: No

Receive Date: 20180502
Handler Name: AMERICAN DIESEL REPAIR INC

Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Current Record: No
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AMERICAN DIESEL REPAIR INC (Continued) 1024867008
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 811111
NAICS Description: GENERAL AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
E41 MAINE ENTERPRISES RCRA-SQG 1000308562
SSW 14887 VALLEY BLVD FINDS CAD981367287
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335 ECHO
0.059 mi.
312 ft. Site 9 of 9 in cluster E
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20000608
Actual: Handler Name: MAINE ENTERPRISES
1058 ft. Handler Address: 14887 VALLEY BLVD
Handler City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
EPA ID: CAD981367287
Contact Name: STACY FLANEGIN
Contact Address: P O BOX 21185
Contact City,State,Zip: RIVERSIDE, CA 92516-1185
Contact Telephone: 909-357-8830
Contact Fax: Not reported
Contact Email: Not reported
Contact Title: Not reported
EPA Region: 09
Land Type: Private
Federal Waste Generator Description: Small Quantity Generator
Non-Notifier: Not reported
Biennial Report Cycle: Not reported
Accessibility: Not reported
Active Site Indicator: Handler Activities
State District Owner: Not reported
State District: Not reported
Mailing Address: P O BOX 21185
Mailing City,State,Zip: RIVERSIDE, CA 92516-1185
Owner Name: WAYNE MAINE
Owner Type: Private
Qperator Name: NOT REQUIRED
Operator Type: Private
Short-Term Generator Activity: No
Importer Activity: No
Mixed Waste Generator: No
Transporter Activity: No
Transfer Facility Activity: No
Recycler Activity with Storage: No
Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption: No
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption: No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

[ MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MAINE ENTERPRISES (Continued)

Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
Financial Assurance Required:

Handler Date of Last Change:

Recognized Trader-Importer:

Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:

Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code: D000

Waste Description: Not Defined

Waste Code: D039

Waste Description: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20021007
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
No

1000308562
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MAINE ENTERPRISES (Continued)

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Qperator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Qperator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
QOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Qperator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Qwner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Qperator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name: MAINE ENTERFRISES
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:
Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Codes:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations:

FINDS:

Registry ID: 110002682017

Click Here:

Operator

NOT REQUIRED
Private

Not reported

Not reported
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
415-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

WAYNE MAINE
Private

Not reported
Not reported

P O BOX 21185
RIVERSIDE, CA 92516-1185
909-357-8830
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20000608

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

No NAICS Codes Found

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found

1000308562
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s}) EPA ID Number
MAINE ENTERPRISES (Continued) 1000308562
Environmental Interest/Information System:
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000308562
Registry ID: 110002682017
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002682017
Name: MAINE ENTERPRISES
Address: 14887 VALLEY BLVD
City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
F42 BROTHERS TRUCK SALES RCRA-SQG 1001967532
SE 14989 VALLEY SALES FINDS CAR000070219
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335 ECHO
0.067 mi. HAZNET
354 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster F HWTS
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20000411
Actual: Handler Name: BROTHERS TRUCK SALES
1066 ft. Handler Address: 14989 VALLEY SALES
Handler City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
EPA ID: CAR000070219
Contact Name: JESUS CONCHAS
Contact Address: 14989 VALLEY SALES
Contact City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
Contact Telephone: 909-428-4703

Contact Fax:
Contact Email:
Contact Title:
EPA Region:
Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:
Operator Type:
Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:
Transporter Activity:
Transfer Facility Activity:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09

Private

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities

Not reported

Not reported

14989 VALLEY SALES
FONTANA, CA 92335
JESUS LEON CONCHAS
Private

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES (Continued)

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P iIndicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code: D000
Waste Description: Not Defined
Waste Code: ) D039

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20021007
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
No

1001967532
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Map 1D

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name: BROTHERS TRUCK SALES
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:
Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Codes:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations:

FINDS:

Registry ID: 110002935110

Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:

FONTANA, CA 92335
909-428-4703

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20000411

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

No NAICS Codes Found

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES (Continued) 1001967532
Waste Description: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: JESUS LEON CONCHAS
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: 14989 VALLEY SALES
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” MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES (Continued) 1001967532
ECHO:
Envid: 1001967532
Registry ID: 110002935110
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002935110
Name: BROTHERS TRUCK SALES
Address: 14989 VALLEY SALES
City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
HAZNET:
Name: BROTHERS TRUCK SALES
Address: 14989 VALLEY SALES
Address 2: Not reported
City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 923350000
Contact: ENVIRONMENTAL MGR
Telephone: 0000000000
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 14989 VALLEY SALES
Year: 2001
Gepaid: CARO000070219
TSD EPA ID: CAT000613927
CA Waste Code: 134 - Agueous solution with total organic residues less than 10
percent
Disposal Method: HO1 - Transfer Station
Tons: 2.1294
Year: 2000
Gepaid: CAR000070219
TSD EPA ID: CAT000613927
CA Waste Code: 134 - Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10
percent
Disposal Method: HO1 - Transfer Station
Tons: 0.3234
Additional Info:
Year: 2001
Gen EPA ID: CAR000070219
Shipment Date: 20011211
Creation Date: 2/13/2002 0:00:00
Receipt Date: 20011211
Manifest ID: 21319981
Trans EPA ID: SCR000075150
Trans Name: Not reported
Trans 2 EPA ID: Not reported
Trans 2 Name: Not reported
TSDF EPA ID: CATO000613927
Trans Name: Not reported
TSDF Alt EPA ID: Not reported
TSDF Alt Name: Not reported

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:

Waste Quantity:

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
D039

HO1 - Transfer Station

0.2016

48
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES (Continued)

Quantity Unit:

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest I1D:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name;
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20011113
1/16/2002 0:00:00
20011113
21312689
SCR000075150
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAT000613927
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1001967532

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues

D038

HO1 - Transfer Station

0.1386

33

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20010920
11/1/2001 0:00:00
20010920
21455744
SCR000075150
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAT000613927
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues

D039

HO1 - Transfer Station

0.1722

41

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20010822
10/3/2001 0:00:00
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES (Continued)

Receipt Date:
Manifest 1D:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest 1D:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:

20010823
21110424
SCR000075150
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAT000613927
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues

D039

HO1 - Transfer Station

0.189

45

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20010725
10/1/2001 0:00:00
20010726
21098982
SCR000075150
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAT000613927
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues

DO39

HO1 - Transfer Station

0.2016

48

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20010627
8/24/2001 0:00:00
20010628
20645956
SCR000075150
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAT000613927
Not reported
Not reported

1001967532
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES (Continued)

TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1.
Additional Code 2:

Not reported

1001967532

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues

D039

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.21

50

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20010530
7/20/2001 0:00:00
20010531
20652008
SCR000075150
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAT000613927
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues

D039

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.1848

44

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20010501
6/20/2001 0:00:00
20010502
20636748
SCR000075150
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CATO000613927
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues

D039

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.1932

46

G

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID U MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BROTHERS TRUCK SALES (Continued) 1001967532
Additional Code 3: Not reported
Additional Code 4: Not reported
Additional Code 5: Not reported
Shipment Date: 20010327
Creation Date: 5/16/2001 0:00:00
Receipt Date: 20010328
Manifest ID: 20618537
Trans EPA ID: SCR000075150
Trans Name: Not reported

Trans 2 EPAID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:
Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:

Not reported

Not reported
CAT000613927

Not reported
CAT000613927

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
D039

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.21

50

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20010312
4/30/2001 0:00:00
20010313
20373990
SCR000075150
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAT000613927
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
D039

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.1764

42

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2000
CAR000070219

20000920
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES (Continued)

Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

HWTS:

Name:
Address:
Address 2:
City,State,Zip:
EPAID:
Inactive Date:
Create Date:
Last Act Date:
Mailing Name:

12/8/2000 0:00:00
20000920
20023331
SCR000075150
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAT000613927
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
D039

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.147

35

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20000530
8/2/2000 0:00:00
Not reported
20003282
SCR000075150
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAT000613927
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
D039

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.1764

42

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES
14989 VALLEY SALES

Not reported

FONTANA, CA 923350000
CAR000070219

06/30/2002

08/14/2001

10/24/2012

Not reported

1001967532
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR 1D Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
BROTHERS TRUCK SALES (Continued) 1001967532
Mailing Address: 14989 VALLEY SALES
Mailing Address 2: Not reported
Mailing City,State, Zip: FONTANA, CA 923350000
Owner Name: BROTHERS TRUCK SALES
Owner Address: 14989 VALLEY SALES
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner City,State, Zip: FONTANA, CA 923350000
Contact Name: ENVIRONMENTAL MGR
Contact Address: 14989 VALLEY SALES
Contact Address 2: Not reported
City,State, Zip: FONTANA, CA 923350000
F43 BROTHERS TRUCK SALES RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024795936
SE 14989 VALLEY BLVD CALO000171420
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335
0.067 mi.
354 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster F
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20000105
Actual: Handler Name: BROTHERS TRUCK SALES
1066 ft. Handier Address: 14989 VALLEY BLVD
Handler City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335-0000
EPA ID: CAL000171420
Contact Name: JOAQUIN CONCHAS-MGR
Contact Address: 14989 VALLEY BLVD

Contact City,State, Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:
Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:
Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

FONTANA, CA 92335-0000
909-428-4703
909-428-3432
JCON527602@A0L.COM
Not reported

09

Not reported

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities

Not reported

Not reported

14989 VALLEY BLVD
FONTANA, CA 92335-0000
JESSE CONCHAS

Other

JOAQUIN CONCHAS-MGR
Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

[ MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES (Continued)

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/{v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

Institutional Control Indicator: No
Human Exposure Controls Indicator: N/A
Groundwater Controls Indicator: N/A
Operating TSDF Universe: Not reported
Full Enforcement Universe: Not reported
Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No
Financial Assurance Required: Not reported
Handler Date of Last Change: 20180905
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: No
Manifest Broker: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: No

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Qperator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: JESSE CONCHAS
Legal Status: Other
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: 3710 SANTIAGO CREEK WAY
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: ONTARIO, CA 91761
Owner/Operator Telephone: 909-428-4703
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported

1024795936
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BROTHERS TRUCK SALES (Continued) 1024795936
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: JOAQUIN CONCHAS-MGR
Legal Status: Other
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: 14989 VALLEY BLVD
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335-0000
Owner/Operator Telephone: 909-428-4703
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Historic Generators:
Receive Date: 20000105
Handler Name: BROTHERS TRUCK SALES
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 44111
NAICS Description: NEW CAR DEALERS
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
F44 BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC CERS HAZ WASTE $103631577
SE 14989 VALLEY BLVD CERS TANKS N/A
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335 San Bern. Co. Permit
0.067 mi. CERS
354 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster F
Relative: CERS HAZ WASTE:
Lower Name: BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC
Actual: Address: 14989 VALLEY BLVD
1066 ft. City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
Site ID: 13707
CERS |D: 10036531

CERS Description:

CERS TANKS:
Name:
Address:
City,State,Zip:

Hazardous Waste Generator

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC
14989 VALLEY BLVD
FONTANA, CA 92335
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC (Continued)

Site ID:
CERS ID:

CERS Description:

13707
10036531
Aboveground Petroleum Storage

San Bern. Co. Permit:

Name: BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC
Address: 14989 VALLEY BLVD

City,State, Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335

Region: SAN BERNARDINO

Facility ID: FAD001580

Owner: BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC
Permit Number; PT0036465

Permit Category:
Facility Status:
Expiration Date:

APSA 1,320-10,000 GAL FAC CAPACITY
ACTIVE
02/28/2022

Name: BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC

Address: 14989 VALLEY BLVD

City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335

Region: SAN BERNARDINO

Facility 1D: FA0001580

Owner: BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC

Permit Number: PT0000267

Permit Category: HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 4-10 CHEMICALS
Facility Status:  ACTIVE

Expiration Date: 02/28/2022

$103631577

Name: BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC

Address: 14989 VALLEY BLVD

City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335

Region: SAN BERNARDINO

Facility 1D: FA0001580

Owner: BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC

Permit Number: PT0000266

Permit Category: SMALL QUANTITY GENERATOR

Facility Status:  ACTIVE

Expiration Date: 02/28/2022
CERS:

Name: BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC

Address: 14989 VALLEY BLVD

City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335

Site ID: 13707

CERS ID: 10036531

CERS Description: Chemical Storage Facilities
Violations:

Site ID: 13707

Site Name: BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC

Violation Date: 09-17-2013

Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:

HSC 6.67 Multiple - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.67,
Section(s) Multiple

Haz Waste Generator Program - Operations/Maintenance - General
Returned to compliance on 02/12/2020. Failure to note accumulation
start date on labels (CCR 66262.34(f)(2))

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HW
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC (Continued) §103631577
Violation Source: CERS
Site ID: 13707
Site Name: BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC
Violation Date: 09-17-2013
Citation: HSC 6.67 Multiple - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.67,
Section(s) Multiple

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Haz Waste Generator Program - Operations/Maintenance - General
Returned to compliance on 02/12/2020. Failure to label hazardous waste
containers (CCR 66262.34(f)(3))

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HW

CERS

13707

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC

10-13-2016

HSC 6.5 Multiple - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.5,
Section(s) Multiple

Hazardous Waste Generator Program - Operations/Maintenance - General
Returned to compliance on 02/12/2020. Failure to note accumulation
start date on labels (CCR 66262.34(f)(2))

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HW

CERS

13707

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC

09-17-2013

HSC 6.67 Multiple - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.67,
Section(s) Multiple

Haz Waste Generator Program - Administration/Documentation - General
Returned to compliance on 10/13/2016. Failure to maintain used oil
disposal receipts for at least 3 years (CHSC 25160.2(b)(3)}

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HW

CERS

13707

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC

10-13-2016

HSC 6.5 Multiple - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.5,
Section(s) Multiple

Hazardous Waste Generator Program - Operations/Maintenance - General
Retumed to compliance on 02/12/2020. Hazardous waste accumulation
time exceeded (CCR 66262.34(a))

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HW

CERS

13707

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC

10-13-2016

HSC 6.5 Multiple - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.5,
Section(s) Multiple

Hazardous Waste Generator Program - Operations/Maintenance - General
Returned to compliance on 02/12/2020. Failure to complete hazardous
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC (Continued)

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:

waste labels (CCR 66262.34(f)(3))

San Bernardino County Fire Department
HW

CERS

13707

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC

09-17-2013

HSC 6.67 Multiple - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.67,
Section(s) Multiple

Haz Waste Generator Program - Operations/Maintenance - General
Returned to compliance on 02/12/2020. Failure to manage hazardous
waste lawfully (CHSC 25154)

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HW

CERS

13707

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC

10-13-2016

HSC 6.5 Multiple - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.5,
Section(s) Multiple

Hazardous Waste Generator Program - Operations/Maintenance - General
Returned to compliance on 02/12/2020. Failure to label hazardous waste
containers (CCR 66262.34(f)(3))

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HW

CERS

13707

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC

02-12-2020

HSC 6.67 25270.4.5(a) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter
6.67, Section(s) 25270.4.5(a)

Failure to maintain a complete copy of the SPCC Plan at the facility

if the facility is normally attended at least four hours per day, or

at the nearest field office if the facility is not so attended.

Returned to compliance on 02/21/2020. OBSERVATION: The facility SPCC
plan was not available for review at the time of inspection.
CORRECTIVE ACTION: Submit a copy of the facility SPCC plan to this
Division along with the completed Certificate of Compliance (CofC).
San Bernardino County Fire Department

APSA

CERS

13707

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC

02-12-2020

HSC 6.67 25270.6(a)(1), 25270.6(a)(2) - California Health and Safety
Code, Chapter 6.67, Section(s) 25270.6(a)(1), 25270.6(a)(2)

Failure to submit a tank facility statement on or before January 1
annually unless a current Business Plan has been submitted.

Returned to compliance on 03/03/2020. OBSERVATION: The facility last
submitted the APSA portion of the business plan on 8/15/17. CORRECTIVE
ACTION: Resubmit the APSA portion of the facility business plan via
CERS by providing a tank facility statement.

San Bernardino County Fire Department
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC (Continued)

Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site 1D:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:

APSA
CERS

13707

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC

10-13-2016

HSC 6.5 Multiple - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.5,
Section(s) Multiple

Hazardous Waste Generator Program - Administration/Documentation -
General

Returned to compliance on 06/06/2018. Failure to obtain an EPA ID
Number (CCR 66262.12(a))

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HW

CERS

13707

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC

02-12-2020

40 CFR 1 265.173 - U.S. Code of Federal Regulations, Title 40, Chapter
1, Section(s) 265.173

Failure to meet the following container management requirements: (a) A
container holding hazardous waste must always be closed during
storage, except when it is necessary to add or remove waste. (b} A
container holding hazardous waste must not be opened, handled, or
stored in a manner which may rupture the container or cause it to

leak.

Returned to compliance on 02/12/2020. OBSERVATION: Observed (1) open

55-gallon drum of waste non-metal filters, CORRECTED ON SITE: mr
Joagquin Conchas closed the (1) 55-gallon drum of waste non-metal
filters at the time of inspection.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HW

CERS

13707

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC

09-17-2013

HSC 6.67 Multiple - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.67,
Section(s) Multiple

Haz Waste Generator Program - Operations/Maintenance - General
Returned to compliance on 10/13/2016. Failure to keep hazardous waste
containers closed when not in active use (CCR 66265.173(a))

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HW

CERS

13707

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC

10-13-2016

HSC 6.95 25508(a)(1) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter
6.95, Section(s) 25508(a)(1)

Failure to annually review and electronically certify that the
business plan is complete and accurate on or before the annual due
date.

Returned to compliance on 08/15/2017.

San Bernardino County Fire Department
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s}) EPA ID Number

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC (Continued) $103631577
Violation Program: HMRRP
Violation Source: CERS
Site ID: 13707
Site Name: BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC
Violation Date: 02-12-2020
Citation: HSC 6.5 25250.22 - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.5,
Section(s} 25250.22

Failure to properly manage used oil and/or fuel filters in accordance
with the requirements.

Returned to compliance on 02/12/2020. OBSERVATION: Observed (1) open

55-gallon drum of drained used oil filters. CORRECTED ON SITE: Mr
Joaquin Conchas closed the (1) 55-gallon drum of drained used oil
filters at the time of inspection.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HW

CERS

13707

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC

10-13-2016

HSC 6.67 25270.4.5(a) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter
6.67, Section(s) 25270.4.5(a)

Failure to prepare and implement a Spill Prevention Control and
Countermeasure (SPCC) Plan.

Returned to compliance on 06/05/2018.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

APSA

CERS

13707

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC

09-17-2013

HSC 6.95 25505(a) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.95,
Section(s) 25505(a)

Owner/Operator failed to complete and/or submit a Hazardous Materials
Business Plan when storing hazardous materials at or above the
thresholds quantities of 55 gallons/500 1bs/200 cubic feet.

Returned to compliance on 08/15/2017.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS

13707

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC

10-13-2016

HSC 6.95 25508(a)(1) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter
6.95, Section(s) 25508(a)(1)

Failure to complete and electronically submit a business plan when
storing/handling a hazardous material at or above reportable
quantities.

Returned to compliance on 08/15/2017.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS

13707
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC (Continued) $103631577

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:
Site Name:
Violation Date:

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC

10-13-2016

HSC 6.5 25250.22 - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.5,
Section(s) 25250.22

Failure to properly manage used oil and/or fuel filters in accordance
with the requirements.

Returned to compliance on 02/12/2020.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HW

CERS

13707

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC

02-12-2020

HSC 6.95 25505(a)(4) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter

6.95, Section(s) 256505(a)(4)

Failure to provide initial and annual training to all employees in

safety procedures in the event of a release or threatened release of a
hazardous material or failure to document and maintain training

records for a minimum of three years.

Returned to compliance on 02/21/2020. OBSERVATION: Per Mr. Joaquin
Conches, employee safety and hazardous materials training is conducted
but training records were not available for review. CORRECTIVE ACTION:
Begin immediately documenting employee safety and hazardous materials
training and submit copies of the training documentation to this

Division along with the completed Certificate of COmpliance (CofC).

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS

13707

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC

02-12-2020

HSC 6.95 25508(a)(1) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter
6.95, Section(s) 25508(a)(1)

Failure to complete and electronically submit hazardous material
inventory information for all reportable hazardous materials on site

at or above reportable quantities.

Returned to compliance on 03/03/2020. OBSERVATION: Observed (1)
55-gallon drum of Omni Brite, (1) 55-gallon drum of waste non-metal
filters, and (1) 251 cubic ft. cylinder of compressed oxygen missing
from the hazardous materials inventory from the last CERS submittai on
1/23/2020. Also The federal hazard category for several items listed

on the hazardous materials inventory are obsolete. CORRECTIVE ACTION:
Update the hazardous materials inventory by adding (1) 55-gallon drum
of Omni Brite, (1) 55-gallon drum of waste non-metal filters, and (1)

251 cubic ft. cylinder of compressed oxygen. Also update the federal
hazard category for all items listed on the hazardous materials
inventory to the update list of hazard categories. Your CERS ID number
is 10036531.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS

13707
BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC
09-17-2013
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR 1D Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC (Continued)

Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Evaluation:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:

Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:

HSC 6.67 Multiple - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.67,
Section(s) Multiple

Haz Waste Generator Program - Operations/Maintenance - General
Returned to compliance on 02/12/2020. Failure to complete hazardous
waste labels (CCR 66262.34(f)(3))

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HW

CERS

13707

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC

10-13-2016

HSC 6.5 Multiple - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.5,
Section(s) Multiple

Hazardous Waste Generator Program - Operations/Maintenance - General
Returned to compliance on 02/12/2020. Failure to manage hazardous
waste lawfully (CHSC 25154)

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HW

CERS

13707

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC

02-12-2020

22 CCR 12 66262.34(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 22,
Chapter 12, Section(s) 66262.34(f)

Failure to properly label hazardous waste accumulation containers and
portable tanks with the following requirements: "Hazardous Waste",
name and address of the generator, physical and chemical
characteristics of the Hazardous Waste, and starting accumulation
date.

Returned to compliance on 02/12/2020. OBSERVATION: Observed (1)
200-galion tank of used oil labeled with an incomplete hazardous waste
label. Also observed (1) 55-gallon drum of waste non-metal filters
incorrectly labeled as drained used oil filters. Also observed (1)
55-gallon drum of waste absorbent missing an accumulation start date.

CORRECTED ON SITE: Mr. Joaquin Conchas placed complete hazardous waste

labels on the (1) 200-gallon tank of used oil and the (1) 55-gallon
drum of waste non-metal filters at the time of inspection. Mr. Joaquin
Conchas also filled in an accumulation start date for the (1)
55-gallon drum of waste absorbent at the time of inspection.

San Bernardino County Fire Department

HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
02-12-2020

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

San Bernardino County Fire Department
HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
10-13-2016
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC (Continued)

Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

§103631577

Yes

Routine done by local agency

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS INSPECTION FOR BROTHERS TRUCK SALES
San Bernardino County Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
09-17-2013

Yes

Routine done by local agency
BROTHERS INSPECTION

San Bernardino County Fire Department
HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

10-13-2016

Yes

Routine done by local agency

HAZARDOUS WASTE INSPECTION FOR BROTHERS TRUCK SALES
San Bernardino County Fire Department

HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
09-17-2013

Yes

Routine done by local agency
BROTHERS INSPECTION

San Bernardino County Fire Department
HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

10-13-2016

Yes

Routine done by local agency

APSA INSPECTION FOR BROTHERS TRUCK SALES
San Bernardino County Fire Department

APSA

CERS

Compliance Evaluation inspection
02-12-2020

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

San Bernardino County Fire Department
HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
02-12-2020

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Not reported
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC (Continued)

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Enforcement Action:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:
Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:

Enf Action Description:

Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:
Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:

Enf Action Description:

Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:
Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:

Enf Action Description:

Enf Action Notes:.
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:
Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:

Enf Action Description:

Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

San Bernardino County Fire Department
APSA
CERS

13707

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC

14989 VALLEY BLVD

FONTANA

92335

09-17-2013

Notice of Violation (Unified Program})
Notice of Violation Issued by the Inspector at the Time of Inspection
Not reported

San Bernardino County Fire Department
HMRRP

CERS

13707

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC

14989 VALLEY BLVD

FONTANA

92335

09-17-2013

Notice of Violation (Unified Program)
Notice of Violation Issued by the Inspector at the Time of Inspection
Not reported

San Bernardino County Fire Department
HW

CERS

13707

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC

14989 VALLEY BLVD

FONTANA

92335

10-13-2016

Notice of Violation (Unified Program)
Notice of Violation Issued by the Inspector at the Time of Inspection
Not reported

San Bernardino County Fire Department
APSA

CERS

13707

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC

14989 VALLEY BLVD

FONTANA

92335

10-13-2016

Notice of Violation (Unified Program)
Notice of Violation Issued by the Inspector at the Time of Inspection
Not reported

San Bernardino County Fire Department
HMRRP

CERS

$103631577
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC (Continued)

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:
Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:

Enf Action Description:

Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Coordinates:

Site ID:

Facility Name:

Env Int Type Code:
Program ID:

Coord Name:

Ref Point Type Desc:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:

5103631577

13707

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC

14989 VALLEY BLVD

FONTANA

92335

10-13-2016

Notice of Violation (Unified Program)
Notice of Violation Issued by the Inspector at the Time of Inspection
Not reported

San Bernardino County Fire Department
HW

CERS

13707

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC
HMBP

10036531

Not reported

Unknown

34.069592

-117.477951

Document Preparer
Sergio Leon
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Identification Signer
Sergio Leon
Manager

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Legal Owner

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC
Not reported

14989 VALLEY BLVD

FONTANA

CA

United States

92335

(909) 428-4703

Facility Mailing Address
Mailing Address
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Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BROTHERS TRUCK SALES INC (Continued)

Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Not reported

14989 VALLEY BLVD
FONTANA

CA

Not reported

92335

Not reported

CUPA District

San Bernardino County Fire
Not reported

620 South E Street

San Bernardino

CA

Not reported

92415-0153

(909) 386-8401

Operator

Joaquin Conchas
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
(909) 428-4703

Parent Corporation

BROTHER'S TRUCK SALES INC
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Environmental Contact
BENJAMIN PEREZ
Not reported

14989 VALLEY BLVD
FONTANA

CA

Not reported

92335

Not reported

$103631577
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Map ID H MAP FINDINGS
Direction :
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
G45 BEST VALUE RECYCLING RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024834727
ESE 15062 VALLEY BLVD CAL000375666
< 1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335
0.093 mi.
489 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster G
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20120622
Actual: Handler Name: BEST VALUE RECYCLING
1073 ft. Handler Address: 15062 VALLEY BLVD

Handler City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335

EPA ID: CAL000375666

Contact Name:

Contact Address:

Contact City,State, Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Qperator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

SILVIA CALDERON
15062 VALLEY BLVD
FONTANA, CA 92335
909-357-4700
909-357-4800

SILVIA_BESTVALUERE@ATT.NET

Not reported

09

Not reported

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities

Not reported

Not reported

15062 VALLEY BLVD
FONTANA, CA 92335-0000
BEST VALUE RECYCLING
Other

SILVIA CALDERON
Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BEST VALUE RECYCLING (Continued)

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

Institutional Control Indicator: No
Human Exposure Controls Indicator: N/A
Groundwater Controls Indicator: N/A
Operating TSDF Universe: Not reported
Full Enforcement Universe: Not reported
Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No
Financial Assurance Required: Not reported
Handler Date of Last Change: 20180906
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: No
Manifest Broker: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: No

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/QOperator Name: SILVIA CALDERON
Legal Status: Other
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported

Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State, Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Qperator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

15062 VALLEY BLVD
FONTANA, CA 92335
909-357-4700

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

BEST VALUE RECYCLING
Other

Not reported

Not reported

15062 VALLEY BLVD
FONTANA, CA 92335-0000
909-357-4700

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1024834727
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BEST VALUE RECYCLING (Continued) 1024834727
Historic Generators:
Receive Date: 20120622
Handler Name: BEST VALUE RECYCLING
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 71151
NAICS Description: INDEPENDENT ARTISTS, WRITERS, AND PERFORMERS
NAICS Code: 811111
NAICS Description: GENERAL AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
G46 BEST VALUE RECYCLING SWRCY 5106835305
ESE 15062 VALLEY BOULEVARD EMI N/A
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335 NPDES
0.093 mi. CIWQS
489 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster G CERS
Relative: SWRCY:
Higher Name: BEST VALUE RECYCLING LLC
Actual: Address: 15062 VALLEY BLVD
1073 ft. City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
Reg Id: 51214
Cert Id: RC14712
Mailing Address: 9110 Irvine Ctr Dr
Mailing City: Irvine
Mailing State: CA
Mailing Zip Code: 92618
Website: Not reported
Email: Not reported
Phone Number: (949) 477-2100
Rural: N
Operation Begin Date: 03/01/2010
Aluminium: Y
Glass: Y
Plastic: Y
Bimetal: Y

Hours of Operation:
Organization 1D:
Organization Name:

Mon - Fri 8:00 am - 4:30 pm; Sat 8:00 am - 3:30 pm; Sun Closed
51214
Best Value Recycling LLC
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR 1D Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BEST VALUE RECYCLING (Continued)

EMI:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

MAZZULI'S PIZZA & RESTAURANT
15062 VALLEY BLVD

FONTANA, CA 92335

1990

36

SC

64757

SC

5812

SOUTH COAST AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System: Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/YT:

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/YT:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smlir Tons/YT:

NPDES:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Facility Status:

NPDES Number:
Region:

Agency Number:
Regulatory Measure I1D:
Place ID:

Order Number:

WDID:

Regulatory Measure Type:
Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Address:
Discharge Name:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Status:

Status Date:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Qperator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:

NPDES as of 03/2018:

NPDES Number:
Status:
Agency Number:
Region:

Not reported
0

O 0000

BEST VALUE RECYCLING
15062 VALLEY BOULEVARD
FONTANA, CA 92335

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

8 36MR000054

Region 8 - Scrap Metal Permit
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Active

12/06/2018

Best Value Recycling
15602 Valley Boulevard
Fontana

California

92335

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8

$106835305
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BEST VALUE RECYCLING (Continued)

Regulatory Measure 1D:
Order Number:
Regulatory Measure Type:
Place [D:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Received Date:
Processed Date:
Status:

Status Date:

Place Size:

Place Size Unit:
Contact:

Contact Title:
Contact Phone:
Contact Phone Ext:
Contact Email:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:
Operator Contact:
QOperator Contact Title:
Operator Contact Phone:

Operator Contact Phone Ext:

Operator Contact Email:
Operator Type:
Developer:

Developer Address:
Developer City:
Developer State:
Developer Zip:
Developer Contact:
Developer Contact Title:
Constype Linear Ultility ind:
Emergency Phone:
Emergency Phone Ext:

Constype Above Ground Ind:
Constype Below Ground Ind:

Constype Cable Line Ind:
Constype Comm Line Ind:
Constype Commertial Ind:
Constype Electrical Line Ind:
Constype Gas Line Ind:
Constype Industrial Ind:
Constype Other Description:
Constype Other Ind:

$106835305

448492

Not reported
Region 8 - Scrap Metal Permit
Not reported

8 36MR000054
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
12/29/2014
01/06/2015
Active
01/06/2015

1

Acres

William Bollard
Not reported
949-477-2100
Not reported
william@jbblaw.com
Best Value Recycling
15602 Valley Boulevard
Fontana
California

92335

William Bollard
Not reported
949-477-2100
Not reported
william@)jbblaw.com
Private Business
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
California

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
949-477-2100
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BEST VALUE RECYCLING (Continued)

Constype Recons Ind:
Constype Residential Ind:
Constype Transport Ind:
Constype Utility Description:
Constype Utility Ind:
Constype Water Sewer Ind:
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind:
Receiving Water Name:
Certifier:

Certifier Title:

Certification Date:

Primary Sic:

Secondary Sic:

Tertiary Sic:

NPDES Number:

Status:

Agency Number:

Region:

Regulatory Measure ID:
Order Number:

Regulatory Measure Type:
Place ID:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Discharge Name:

Discharge Address:
Discharge City:

Discharge State:

Discharge Zip:

Received Date:

Processed Date:

Status:

Status Date:

Place Size:

Place Size Unit:

Contact:

Contact Title:

Contact Phone:

Contact Phone Ext:

Contact Email:

Operator Name:

Operator Address:

Operator City:

Operator State:

Operator Zip:

Operator Contact:

Operator Contact Title:
Operator Contact Phone:
Operator Contact Phone Ext:
Operator Contact Email:
Operator Type:

Developer:

$106835305

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

Storm Drain System for Fontana California
William Bollard

Managing Member

29-DEC-14

5093-Scrap and Waste Materials
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Active

0

8

448492

Not reported
Enrollee

Not reported
8 36MR000054
Region 8 - Scrap Metal Permit
Not reported
01/06/2015
Not reported
Not reported
Best Value Recycling
15602 Valley Boulevard
Fontana
California
92335

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID H MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BEST VALUE RECYCLING (Continued) $106835305
Developer Address: Not reported
Developer City: Not reported
Developer State: Not reported
Developer Zip: Not reported
Developer Contact: Not reported
Developer Contact Title: Not reported
Constype Linear Utility Ind: Not reported
Emergency Phone: Not reported
Emergency Phone Ext: Not reported
Constype Above Ground Ind: Not reported
Constype Below Ground Ind: Not reported
Constype Cable Line Ind: Not reported
Constype Comm Line Ind: Not reported
Constype Commertial Ind: Not reported
Constype Electrical Line Ind: Not reported
Constype Gas Line Ind: Not reported
Constype Industrial Ind: Not reported
Constype Other Description: Not reported
Constype Other Ind: Not reported
Constype Recons Ind: Not reported
Constype Residential Ind: Not reported
Constype Transport Ind: Not reported
Constype Utility Description: Not reported
Constype Utility Ind: Not reported
Constype Water Sewer Ind: Not reported

Dir Discharge Uswater Ind:
Receiving Water Name:
Cettifier:

Certifier Title:

Certification Date:

Primary Sic:

Secondary Sic:

Tertiary Sic:

Name:

Address:

City,State,Zip:

Facility Status:

NPDES Number:

Region:

Agency Number:

Regulatory Measure 1D:

Place ID:

Order Number:

WDID:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Discharge Address:

Discharge Name:

Discharge City:

Discharge State:

Discharge Zip:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

BEST VALUE RECYCLING
15062 VALLEY BOULEVARD
FONTANA, CA 92335
Active

Not reported

8

0

448492

Not reported

Not reported

8 36MR000054

Enrollee

Region 8 - Scrap Metal Permit
Not reported

01/06/2015

Not reported

Not reported

15602 Valley Boulevard
Best Value Recycling
Fontana

California

92335
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

BEST VALUE RECYCLING (Continued) $106835305
Status: Not reported
Status Date: Not reported
Operator Name: Not reported
Operator Address: Not reported
Operator City: Not reported
Operator State: Not reported
Operator Zip: Not reported
NPDES as of 03/2018:
NPDES Number: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Agency Number: Not reported
Region: 8
Regulatory Measure ID: 448492
Order Number: Not reported
Regulatory Measure Type: Region 8 - Scrap Metal Permit
Place ID: Not reported
WDID: 8 36MR000054
Program Type: Not reported

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:  Not reported
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported

Discharge Name: Not reported
Discharge Address: Not reported
Discharge City: Not reported
Discharge State: Not reported
Discharge Zip: Not reported
Received Date: 12/29/2014
Processed Date: 01/06/2015

Status: Active

Status Date: 01/06/2015

Place Size: 1

Place Size Unit: Acres

Contact: William Bollard
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Phone: 949-477-2100
Contact Phone Ext: Not reported
Contact Email: william@jbblaw.com
Operator Name: Best Value Recycling
Operator Address: 15602 Valley Boulevard
Operator City: Fontana

Operator State: California

Operator Zip: 92335

Operator Contact: William Bollard
Operator Contact Title: Not reported
Operator Contact Phone: 949-477-2100
QOperator Contact Phone Ext: Not reported
Operator Contact Email: william@jbblaw.com
Operator Type: Private Business
Developer: Not reported
Developer Address: Not reported
Developer City: Not reported
Developer State: California
Developer Zip: Not reported
Developer Contact: Not reported
Developer Contact Title: Not reported
Constype Linear Utility Ind: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BEST VALUE RECYCLING (Continued)

Emergency Phone:
Emergency Phone Ext:
Constype Above Ground Ind:
Constype Below Ground Ind:
Constype Cable Line Ind:
Constype Comm Line Ind:
Constype Commertial Ind:
Constype Electrical Line Ind:
Constype Gas Line Ind:
Constype Industrial Ind:
Constype Other Description:
Constype Other Ind:
Constype Recons Ind:
Constype Residential Ind:
Constype Transport Ind:
Constype Utility Description:
Constype Utility Ind:
Constype Water Sewer Ind:
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind:
Receiving Water Name:
Certifier:

Certifier Title:

Certification Date:

Primary Sic:

Secondary Sic:

Tertiary Sic:

NPDES Number:

Status:

Agency Number:

Region:

Regulatory Measure 1D:
Order Number:

Regulatory Measure Type:
Place ID:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Received Date:
Processed Date:
Status:

Status Date:

Place Size:

Place Size Unit:
Contact:

Contact Title:
Contact Phone:
Contact Phone Ext:
Contact Email:

949-477-2100
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Storm Drain System for Fontana California

William Bollard

Managing Member

29-DEC-14

5093-Scrap and Waste Materials
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Active

0

8

448492

Not reported
Enrollee

Not reported

8 36MR000054
Region 8 - Scrap Metal Permit
Not reported
01/06/2015

Not reported

Not reported

Best Value Recycling
15602 Valley Boulevard
Fontana

California

92335

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

$106835305
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BEST VALUE RECYCLING (Continued)

Operator Name:

Operator Address:

Operator City:

Operator State:

Operator Zip:

Operator Contact:

Operator Contact Title:
Operator Contact Phone:
Operator Contact Phone Ext:
Operator Contact Email:
Operator Type:

Developer:

Developer Address:
Developer City:

Developer State:

Developer Zip:

Developer Contact:
Developer Contact Title:
Constype Linear Utility Ind:
Emergency Phone:
Emergency Phone Ext:
Constype Above Ground Ind:
Constype Below Ground Ind:
Constype Cable Line Ind:
Constype Comm Line Ind:
Constype Commertial Ind:
Constype Electrical Line Ind:
Constype Gas Line Ind:
Constype Industrial Ind:
Constype Other Description:
Constype Other Ind:
Constype Recons Ind:
Constype Residential Ind:
Constype Transport Ind:
Constype Utility Description:
Constype Utility Ind:
Constype Water Sewer Ind:
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind:
Receiving Water Name:
Certifier:

Certifier Title:

Certification Date:

Primary Sic:

Secondary Sic:

Tertiary Sic:

CIWQS:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Agency:

Agency Address:
Place/Project Type:
SIC/NAICS:
Region:

Program:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

BEST VALUE RECYCLING
15062 VALLEY BOULEVARD
FONTANA, CA 92335

Best Value Recycling

15602 Valley Boulevard, Fontana, CA 92335

Industrial - Scrap and Waste Materials
5093

8

INDSTW

5106835305
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance

Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BEST VALUE RECYCLING (Continued) §106835305

Regulatory Measure Status:
Reguiatory Measure Type:
Order Number:

WDID:

NPDES Number:

Adoption Date:

Effective Date:

Termination Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Design Flow:

Major/Minor:

Complexity:

TTWQ:

Enforcement Actions within 5 years:
Violations within 5 years:
Latitude:

Longitude:

CERS:

Name:

Address:
City,State,Zip:

Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Violations:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:
Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:
Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:
Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Active

Region 8 - Scrap Metal Permit
R8-2012-0012
8 36MR000054
CAGB18001
Not reported
01/06/2015
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

3

3

34.07088
-117.47652

BEST VALUE RECYCLING
15062 VALLEY BOULEVARD
FONTANA, CA 92335
527400

830818

Industrial Facility Storm Water

527400

Best Value Recycling

05-11-2012

R8-2012-0012 - Scrap Metal Recyclers Permit
SW - Failure to Obtain Permit

Failure to obtain SMP coverage.

Water Boards

INDSTW

SMARTS

527400

Best Value Recycling

08-02-2018

R8-2012-0012 - Scrap Metal Recyclers Permit

SW - Late Report

Failure to submit 2017-2018 Annual Report by deadline.
Water Boards

INDSTW

SMARTS

527400

Best Value Recycling

08-02-2016

R8-2012-0012 - Scrap Metal Recyclers Permit

SW - Late Report

Permittee failed to submit Annual Report by date required in the Scrap
Metal Permit.

Water Boards

INDSTW

SMARTS
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BEST VALUE RECYCLING (Continued)

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Evaluation:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

$106835305

527400

Best Value Recycling

08-02-2015

R8-2012-0012 - Scrap Metal Recyclers Permit

SW - Late Report

Failure to submit 2014-2015 SMP Annual Report bu 8/1/15 due date.
Water Boards

INDSTW

SMARTS

527400

Best Value Recycling

08-02-2017

R8-2012-0012 - Scrap Metal Recyclers Permit

SW - Late Report

Failure to submit 2016 - 2017 Annual Report by due date
Water Boards

INDSTW

SMARTS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

12-29-2016

No

Industrial Storm Water Compliance Evaluation

| asked to review their SWPPP and then to be given a tour of the
facility which will consist of photographs. Bermardino had no

objections and presented their SWPPP. Entire facility is paved or
concrete and fairly swept. Debris on ground was a result of daily
activities. Few containers were covered but, there was no rain
expected soon. We spoke of the value of sampling and its insight to
facility management by revealing areas of necessary change such as
additional tarps or moving types of scrap metal to other areas of
facility or the need to build additional covered areas. We spoke of
possible advanced media socks to address any parameters that might
exceed the Numeric Action Levels. We also spoke of developing a spill
kit despite them never having a spill. | did note that the facility is
equipped with absorbent material and keep their metal bins above a
secondary containment. Secondary containment was empty and contained
no liquids (see figures 3 and 4 in report). Corrective Actions

requested; Submit via email or uploads onto SMARTS: a) Monthly visual
inspection reports b) Employee training sheet c) Daily sweeping Log d)
Proof of sampling field equipment (if sampling your self) ) Proof of
sample Bottles kept onsite f) Proof of spill kit and include in SWPPP
Water Boards

INDSTW

SMARTS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

11-04-2015

No

Industrial Storm Water Compliance Evaluation

During inspection | noted, the facility has one discharge point with

no run on. The entire facility appeared to be paved. We spoke of
Phases of the permit under Option 1 and of Best Management Practices
(BMPs) to prevent contamination of stormwater or treat metal
contaminated runoff. BMPs such as the use of container covers prior
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BEST VALUE RECYCLING (Continued)

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Enforcement Action:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:
Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:

Enf Action Description:

Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:
Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:

Enf Action Description:

Enf Action Notes:

Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:
Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:

Enf Action Description:

Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

$106835305

and through a storm event and metal adsorbing media socks to help
adsorb metals within the storm water runoff. We also spoke of Phase
11t for Option 1 under the Scrap Metal Permit. | stated that Phase |1}
would require an advanced treatment system to treat storm water. In
regards to sampling, | pointed out that no samples were taken to date
and the requirement of sampling at least four storm events, the
requirement of having a lab certified sampling person on site, and the
requirement of having a sampling kit on site to measure the field
parameters such as pH, turbidity, and specific conductance. |
mentioned the field sampling kit since there was no sampling kit
present. In regards to their SWPPP, Sweeping Log and Visual Inspection
reports/checklist were missing, and their SWPPP did contain a Rain

Event Action Plan (REAP).

Water Boards
INDSTW
SMARTS

527400
Best Value Recycling

15062 VALLEY BOULEVARD

FONTANA
92335
08-15-2018

industrial Storm Water Enforcement
Industrial Storm Water Enforcement

Failure to submit 2017-2018 Annual Report by deadline.

Water Boards
INDSTW
SMARTS

527400
Best Value Recycling

15062 VALLEY BOULEVARD

FONTANA
92335
08-16-2016

Industrial Storm Water Enforcement
Industrial Storm Water Enforcement

1st Annual Report Notice of Non-Compliance to Permittee for failing to
submit Annual Report by date required in the Scrap Metal Permit.

Water Boards
INDSTW
SMARTS

527400
Best Value Recycling

15062 VALLEY BOULEVARD

FONTANA
92335
08-31-2015

Industrial Storm Water Enforcement
Industrial Storm Water Enforcement

Failure to submit 2014-2015 SMP Annual Report bu 8/1/15 due date.

Water Boards
INDSTW
SMARTS
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BEST VALUE RECYCLING (Continued)

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:
Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:

Enf Action Description:

Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:
Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:

Enf Action Description:

Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:
Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:

Enf Action Description:

Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

527400
Best Value Recycling

15062 VALLEY BOULEVARD

FONTANA
92335
09-01-2017

Industrial Storm Water Enforcement
Industrial Storm Water Enforcement

$106835305

Failure to submit 2016-2017 Annual Report by due date.

Water Boards
INDSTW
SMARTS

527400
Best Value Recycling

15062 VALLEY BOULEVARD

FONTANA
92335
11-05-2012

Notice of Non-Compliance for Non-Filers
Notice of Non-Compliance for Non-Filers
Failure to obtain SMP coverage.

Water Boards
INDSTW
SMARTS

527400
Best Value Recycling

15062 VALLEY BOULEVARD

FONTANA
92335
12-23-2014

Notice of Non-Compliance for Non-Filers
Notice of Non-Compliance for Non-Filers
Failure to obtain SMP coverage. SECOND NOTICE

Water Boards
INDSTW
SMARTS

Owner/Operator
Best Value Recycling
Operator

15602 Valley Boulevard

Fontana

CA

Not reported
92335

Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation Site

H MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

H47 DIESEL MECHANIC SERVICES RCRA NonGen /NLR 1026170185
SSW 10152 LIVE OAK AVE CAL000453429
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335
0.094 mi.
498 ft. Site 1 of 11 in cluster H
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20211229
Actual: Handler Name: DIESEL MECHANIC SERVICES
1055 ft. Handler Address: 10152 LIVE OAK AVE
Handler City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
EPA ID: CAL000453429
Contact Name: ANA REYNOSO
Contact Address: 16484 PINE WOQOD ST APT #A
Contact City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92336

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

909-631-7878
909-697-2008
DMSERVICE1982@GMAIL.COM
Not reported

09

Not reported

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

16484 PINE WOOD ST APT #A
FONTANA, CA 92336
VICTOR S AREVALO-MARTINEZ
Other

VICTOR S AREVALO-MARTINEZ
Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline

Not on the Baseline

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DIESEL MECHANIC SERVICES (Continued)

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

Institutional Control Indicator: No
Human Exposure Controls Indicator: N/A
Groundwater Controls Indicator: N/A
Operating TSDF Universe: Not reported
Full Enforcement Universe: Not reported
Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No
Financial Assurance Required: Not reported
Handler Date of Last Change: 20210104
Recognized Trader-importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: No
Manifest Broker: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: No
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: VICTOR MARTINEZ
Legal Status: Other
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: 14805 PINE AVE
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
Owner/Operator Telephone: 909-561-3881
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: VICTOR MARTINEZ
Legal Status: Other
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: 14805 PINE AVE
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
Owner/Operator Telephone: 909-561-3881
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported

1026170185
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction :
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DIESEL MECHANIC SERVICES (Continued) 1026170185
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: VICTOR S AREVALO-MARTINEZ
Legal Status: Other
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: 16484 PINE WOQOD ST APT #A
Owner/Operator City,State, Zip: FONTANA, CA 92336
Owner/Operator Telephone: 909-561-3881
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: VICTOR S AREVALO-MARTINEZ
Legal Status: Other
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported

Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

16484 PINE WOOD ST APT #A
FONTANA, CA 92336
909-561-3881

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20211229

DIESEL MECHANIC SERVICES

Not a generator, verified

State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Current Record: Yes

Non Storage Recycler Activity: No
Electronic Manifest Broker: No

Receive Date: 20200311

Handler Name:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

State District Owner:

DIESEL MECHANIC SERVICES

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

No
No
No
No
No
Not reported
Not reported

811111
GENERAL AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DIESEL MECHANIC SERVICES (Continued) 1026170185
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
H48 SUPER 10 DUMPS & PARTS INC San Bern. Co. Permit $110326737
SSW 10152 LIVE OAK AVE N/A
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335
0.094 mi.
498 ft. Site 2 of 11 in cluster H
Relative: San Bern. Co. Permit:
Lower Name: SUPER 10 DUMPS & PARTS INC
Actual: Address: 10152 LIVE OAK AVE
1055 ft. City,State, Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Facility ID: FA0013238
Owner: Humberto Villarreal
Permit Number: PT0023336
Permit Category: CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SM QTY GENERATOR
Facility Status:  INACTIVE
Expiration Date: 11/30/2016
Name: SUPER 10 DUMPS & PARTS INC
Address: 10152 LIVE OAK AVE
City, State, Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Facility ID: FAQ0013238
Owner: Humberto Villarreal
Permit Number: PT0023337
Permit Category: HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 1-3 CHEMICALS
Facility Status:  INACTIVE
Expiration Date: 11/30/2016
F49 ROAD RUNNER TRUCK SALES INC. RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024770746
SE 15015 VALLEY BLVD. CAC002990652
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335
0.098 mi.
519 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster F
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20181127
Actual: Handler Name: ROAD RUNNER TRUCK SALES INC.
1065 ft. Handler Address: 15015 VALLEY BLVD.
Handler City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
EPA ID: CAC002990652
Contact Name: KITSIA WATSON RICHARDSON
Contact Address: 15015 VALLEY BLVD.
Contact City,State, Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
Contact Telephone: 770-568-8373
Contact Fax: Not reported
Contact Email: NANCY.PENA@LOSANGELESPUMPING.COM
Contact Title: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

\_ MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

ROAD RUNNER TRUCK SALES INC. (Continued)

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

1024770746

09

Not reported

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Handler Activities
Not reported

Not reported

15015 VALLEY BLVD.
FONTANA, CA 92335
KITSIA WATSON RICHARDSON
Other

KITSIA WATSON RICHARDSON
Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ROAD RUNNER TRUCK SALES INC. (Continued)

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:
Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner

KITSIA WATSON RICHARDSON

Other

Not reported
Not reported
15015 VALL

No

No

No

No

Not reported
20181220
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

EY BLVD.

FONTANA, CA 92335
770-568-8373

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator

KITSIA WATSON RICHARDSON

Other

Not reported
Not reported
15015 VALL

EY BLVD.

FONTANA, CA 92335
770-568-8373

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported

Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported

Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Historic Generators:

Receive Date: 20181127

Handler Name: ROAD RUNNER TRUCK SALES INC.

Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Code:

56299

Not a generator, verified

Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported
Not reported

1024770746
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Map 1D MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ROAD RUNNER TRUCK SALES INC. {Continued) 1024770746
NAICS Description: ALL OTHER WASTE MANAGEMENT SERVICES
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evatuation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
F50 DIESEL POWER SYSTEMS RCRA-SQG 1004675481
SE 15015 VALLEY FINDS CARO000073395
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335 ECHO
0.098 mi. HAZNET
519 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster F San Bern. Co. Permit
Relative: HWTS
Lower RCRA-SQG:
Actual: Date Form Received by Agency: 20000414
1065 ft. Handler Name: DIESEL POWER SYSTEMS
Handler Address: 15015 VALLEY
Handler City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
EPA ID: CARO000073395
Contact Name: BOB BELCHER
Contact Address: 15015 VALLEY
Contact City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335

Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:
Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:

909-355-1425
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
09

Private

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Handler Activities
Not reported

Not reported
15015 VALLEY

Small Quantity Generator

FONTANA, CA 82335

Owner Name: BILL SMULLIN
Owner Type: Private
Operator Name: Not reported
Operator Type: Not reported
Short-Term Generator Activity: No

Importer Activity: No

Mixed Waste Generator: No
Transporter Activity: No

Transfer Facility Activity: No

Recycler Activity with Storage: No

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption: No

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption: No
Underground Injection Control: No

Off-Site Waste Receipt: No
Universal Waste Indicator: No
Universal Waste Destination Facility: No

Federal Universal Waste: No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DIESEL POWER SYSTEMS (Continued)

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20021007
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported

Sub-Part P Indicator: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code: D039

Waste Description: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner

Owner/Operator Name: BILL SMULLIN

Legal Status: Private

Date Became Current: Not reported

Date Ended Current: Not reported

QOwner/Operator Address:

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: WALLACE, ID 83873

1004675481

25727 COUER D ALENC RIVER RD
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance

Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DIESEL POWER SYSTEMS (Continued)

Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:

DIESEL POWER SYSTEMS

208-682-4380
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20000414

Small Quantity Generator

1004675481

State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Current Record: Yes

Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported

Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Codes: No NAICS Codes Found

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations: No Violations Found

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluations: No Evaluations Found

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002937190

Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1004675481
Registry ID: 110002937190
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002937190
Name: DIESEL POWER SYSTEMS
Address: 15015 VALLEY
City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
HAZNET:
Name: DIESEL POWER SYSTEMS
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

DIESEL POWER SYSTEMS (Continued)

Address:
Address 2:
City,State,Zip:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

15015 VALLEY
Not reported
FONTANA, CA 923350000

9093551425
Not reported
15015 VALLEY

2002

CARD00073395

CADO008252405

331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics
RO1 - Recycler

0.0165

2002

CARD00073395

CADO008252405

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture
RO1 - Recycler

0.374

2001
CAR000073395
CAT000613927

1004675481

134 - Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10

percent
HO1 - Transfer Station
0.525

2000

CAR000073395
CATO080033681

352 - Other organic solids
D80 - Disposal, Land Fill
04

2000
CAR000073395

20001130

3/6/2001 0:00:00
20001208

20151359
CAQ000001818

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAT080033681

Not reported
CATO080033681

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids
Not reported

D80 - Disposal, Land Fill
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

DIESEL POWER SYSTEMS (Continued)

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans ERA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest 1D:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:

0.4

800

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2002
CAR000073395

20020830
1/27/2003 18:33:26
20020904
21851474
CAR000118992
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.374

110

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20020207
7/2/2002 18:32:18
20020213
21424808
CAL000159893
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CADO008252405
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
DOoO01

RO1 - Recycler
0.0165

5

G

Not reported

Not reported

1004675481
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

DIESEL POWER SYSTEMS (Continued)

Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest 1D:

Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Ait Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2001
CAR000073395

20011219
2/13/2002 0:00:00
20011219
21327304
SCR000075150
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAT000613927
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
D039

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.168

40

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20011022
1/16/2002 0:00:00
20011022
21382465
SCR000075150
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAT000613927
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
D039

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.147

35

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20010828

1004675481
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA 1D Number

DIESEL POWER SYSTEMS (Continued)

Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

San Bern. Co. Permit:

10/23/2001 0:00:00
20010829
21001172
SCR0O00075150
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAT000613927
Not reported
CAT000613927
Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
D039

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.21

50

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Name: DIESEL POWER SYSTEMS
Address: 15015 VALLEY BLVD
City,State Zip:  FONTANA, CA 92335
Region: SAN BERNARDINO

Facility ID: FA0002738

Owner: DIESEL POWER SYSTEMS

Permit Number: PT0008359

Permit Category: CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SMALL QUANTITY GENERATOR

Facility Status:  INACTIVE
Expiration Date: 12/31/2002

HWTS:
Name:
Address:
Address 2:
City,State,Zip:
EPA ID:
Inactive Date:
Create Date:
Last Act Date:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:
QOwner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City,State,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Address 2:
City,State, Zip:

DIESEL POWER SYSTEMS
15015 VALLEY

Not reported

FONTANA, CA 923350000
CAR000073395
06/30/2001

04/03/2001

07/06/2010

BOB BELCHER

15015 VALLEY

Not reported

FONTANA, CA 923350000

Not reported
--, 99 -

Not reported
-, 99 -

1004675481
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Map ID { MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
H51 DANIEL HERNANDEZ TRUCKING UST U003784956
South 10167 LIVE OAK AVE SWEEPS UST N/A
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335
0.100 mi.
528 ft. Site 3 of 11 in cluster H
Relative: UST:
Lower Name: DANIEL HERNANDEZ TRUCKING
Actual: Address: 10167 LIVE OAK AVE
1055 ft. City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335

Facility ID: 87013588

Permitting Agency: SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

Latitude: 34070527

Longitude: -117.477184

SWEEPS UST:

Name: DANIEL HERNANDEZ TRUCKING

Address: 10167 LIVE OAK AVE

City: FONTANA

Status: Active

Comp Number: 13592

Number: ]

Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Referral Date: 03-24-92

Action Date: 03-24-92

Created Date: 09-23-88

Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Name:

Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Not reporied
36-000-013592-000001
A

1

09-23-88

UNKNOWN

P

UNKNOWN

2

DANIEL HERNANDEZ TRUCKING

10167 LIVE OAK AVE
FONTANA

Active

13592

9

Not reported
03-24-92

03-24-92

09-23-88

Not reported
36-000-013592-000002
A

1

09-23-88

UNKNOWN

P

UNKNOWN

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
H52 DANIEL HERNANDEZ TRUCKING San Bern. Co. Permit  $108204385
South 10167 LIVE OAK AVE N/A
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335
0.100 mi.
528 ft. Site 4 of 11 in cluster H
Relative: San Bern. Co. Permit:
Lower Name: DANIEL HERNANDEZ TRUCKING
Actual: Address: 10167 LIVE OAK AVE
1055 ft. City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Facility 1D: FA0002631
Owner: HERNANDEZ, DANIEL & PATRICIA A

Permit Number: PT0003328

Permit Category: SPECIAL HANDLER
Facility Status:  INACTIVE

Expiration Date: 11/30/2004

Name: DANIEL HERNANDEZ TRUCKING
Address: 10167 LIVE OAK AVE

City,State, Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335

Region: SAN BERNARDINO

Facility ID: FAQ002631

Owner: HERNANDEZ, DANIEL & PATRICIA A

Permit Number: PT0011243

Permit Category: REGULAR UST ANNUAL INSPECTION (PER TANK)
Facility Status: ~ INACTIVE

Expiration Date: 11/30/2004

Name: DANIEL HERNANDEZ TRUCKING
Address: 10167 LIVE OAK AVE

City,State,Zip:  FONTANA, CA 92335

Region: SAN BERNARDINO

Facility ID: FA0002631

Owner: HERNANDEZ, DANIEL & PATRICIA A

Permit Number: PT0011244

Permit Category: REGULAR UST ANNUAL INSPECTION (PER TANK)
Facility Status:  INACTIVE

Expiration Date: 11/30/2004

Name: DANIEL HERNANDEZ TRUCKING
Address: 10167 LIVE OAK AVE

City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335

Region: SAN BERNARDINO

Facility ID: FA0002631

Owner: HERNANDEZ, DANIEL & PATRICIA A

Permit Number: PT0003327

Permit Category: SPECIAL GENERATOR
Facility Status:  INACTIVE

Expiration Date:  11/30/2004
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
H53 GS SCHELHORN & SONS & TRUCKING RCRA NonGen/NLR 1024811975
South 10167 LIVE OAK AVE CAL000297504
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335
0.100 mi.
528 ft. Site 5 of 11 in cluster H
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20050816
Actual: Handler Name: GS SCHELHORN & SONS & TRUCKING
1055 ft. Handler Address: 10167 LIVE OAK AVE

Handler City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335

EPA ID: CAL000297504

Contact Name: GEORGE SCHELHORN

Contact Address: 10167 LIVE OAK AVE

Contact City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

626-622-5069
000-000-0000

BLAKESCHELHORN@GMAIL.COM

Not reported

09

Not reported

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Handler Activities
Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 2321

IRWINDALE, CA 91706-0000
GS SCHELHORN & SONS & TRUCKING

Other

GEORGE SCHELHORN
Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
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Map ID U MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GS SCHELHORN & SONS & TRUCKING (Continued})

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported

1024811975

Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No
Financial Assurance Required: Not reported
Handler Date of Last Change: 20180905
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: No
Manifest Broker: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: No

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: GS SCHELHORN & SONS & TRUCKING
Legal Status: Other
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: PO BOX 2321
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: IRWINDALE, CA 91706-0000
Owner/Operator Telephone: 626-622-5062
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: GEORGE SCHELHORN
Legal Status: Other
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: 10167 LIVE OAK AVE
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
Owner/Operator Telephone: 626-622-5069
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GS SCHELHORN & SONS & TRUCKING (Continued) 1024811975
Historic Generators:
Receive Date: 20050816
Handler Name: GS SCHELHORN & SONS & TRUCKING
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 48423
NAICS Description: SPECIALIZED FREIGHT (EXCEPT USED GOODS) TRUCKING, LONG-DISTANCE
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
H54 DANIEL HERNANDEZ TRUCKING CAFID UST $101591337
South 10167 LIVE OAK AVE N/A
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335
0.100 mi.
528 ft. Site 6 of 11 in cluster H
Relative: CA FID UST:
Lower Facility 1D: 36004936
Actual: Regulated By: UTNKA
1055 ft. Regulated ID: Not reported
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: Not reported
Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Contact:

Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:
NPDES Number:
EPA ID:
Comments:
Status:

10167 LIVE OAK AVE

Not reported
FONTANA 92335
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Active
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
H55 PRO TEC INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1026802832
SSW 10156 LIVE OAK AVE CAC003114867
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335
0.100 mi.
528 ft. Site 7 of 11 in cluster H
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20210414
Actual: Handler Name: PRO TEC INC
1055 ft. Handler Address: 10156 LIVE OAK AVE

Handler City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335

EPA ID: CAC003114867

Contact Name:

Contact Address:

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

MIKE GOODMAN
10156 LIVE OAK AVE
FONTANA, CA 92335
951-264-8594

Not reported

MGOODMAN@KALFREIGHT.COM

Not reported

09

Not reported

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

10156 LIVE OAK AVE
FONTANA, CA 92335
PRO TEC

Other

MIKE GOODMAN
Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PRO TEC INC (Continued)

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported

Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
QOwner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/QOperator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State, Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No
Financial Assurance Required: Not reported
Handler Date of Last Change: 20210415
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: No
Manifest Broker: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: No
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/QOperator Name: PRO TEC
Legal Status: Other
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported

10156 LIVE OAK AVE
FONTANA, CA 92335
000-000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

MIKE GOODMAN
Other

Not reported

Not reported

10156 LIVE OAK AVE
FONTANA, CA 92335
951-264-8594

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1026802832
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“ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PRO TEC INC (Continued) 1026802832
Historic Generators:
Receive Date: 20210414
Handler Name: PRO TEC INC
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: No
Electronic Manifest Broker: No
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 811111
NAICS Description: GENERAL AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
56 SOUTH STATE TOWING RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024813851
West 14816 VALLEY BLVD CAL000306001
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335
0.109 mi.
575 ft.
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20210716
Actual: Handler Name: SOUTH STATE TOWING
1061 ft. Handler Address: 14816 VALLEY BLVD
Handler City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
EPA ID: CAL000306001
Contact Name: JOHN FPORTER
Contact Address: VALLEY BLVD
Contact City,State,Zip: CERRITOS, CA 90703
Contact Telephone: 562-921-9974

Contact Fax:
Contact Email:
Contact Title:
EPA Region:
Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

562-921-8648
JPORTER@ECOPARTS.COM
Not reported

09

Not reported

Not a generator, verified

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

VALLEY BLVD

CERRITOS, CA 90703
ECOLOGY AUTO PARTS INC
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SOUTH STATE TOWING (Continued)

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Other

1024813851

ECOLOGY AUTO PARTS INC

Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20210721
No

No

No

No

No

No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR [D Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SOUTH STATE TOWING (Continued)
Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Qperator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Qwner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/QOperator Telephone:
Owner/QOperator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Qwner/QOperator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Exi:
Owner/Qperator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name: SOUTH STATE TOWING
Federal Waste Generator Description:

No

Owner

ECOLOGY AUTO PARTS INC
Other

Not reported

Not reported

14816 VALLEY BLVD
CERRITOS, CA 90703
562-921-9974

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

REGINA CORONADO
Other

Not reported

Not reported

14150 VINE PLACE
CERRITOS, CA 90703
562-921-9974

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

ECOLOGY AUTO PARTS INC
Other

Not reported

Not reported

14150 VINE PL

CERRITOS, CA 90703-2416
562-921-9974

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

ECOLOGY AUTO PARTS INC
Other

Not reported

Not reported

14816 VALLEY BLVD
CERRITOS, CA 90703
562-921-9974

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20210716

Not a generator, verified

1024813851
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SOUTH STATE TOWING (Continued) 1024813851
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: No
Electronic Manifest Broker: No
Receive Date: 20060427
Handler Name: SOUTH STATE TOWING
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: No
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 562119
NAICS Description: OTHER WASTE COLLECTION
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
157 EL JEREZANO RCRA NonGen/NLR 1012175876
ENE 9966 HEMLOCK AVE CAR000196782
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335
0.114 mi.
600 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster |
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20081114
Actual: Handler Name: EL JEREZANO
1082 ft. Handler Address: 9966 HEMLOCK AVE
Handler City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
EPA ID: CAR000196782
Contact Name: RODRIGO BANUELOS
Contact Address: 18435 GREGORY ST
Contact City,State,Zip: BLOOMINGTON, CA 92316
Contact Telephone: 909-820-5794

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Not reported
BANRP69@MSN.COM
Not reported

09

Private

Not a generator, verified
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MAP FINDINGS

f—

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EL JEREZANO (Continued)

Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Bumer Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Contro! Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

1012175876

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Handler Activities
Not reported

Not reported

18435 GREGORY ST
BLOOMINGTON, CA 92316
RODRIGO BANUELOS
Private

RODRIGO BANUELQOS
Private

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPAID Number

EL JEREZANO (Continued)

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:
Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

EL JEREZANO

1012175876
Not reported
20081120
No
No
No
No
Not reported
Not reported
No
Owner
RODRIGO BANUELQOS
Private
20070101
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator
RODRIGO BANUELOS
Private
20070101
Not reported
Not reporied
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20081114

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 562111
NAICS Description:

NAICS Code: 562112

SOLID WASTE COLLECTION
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

EL JEREZANO (Continued) 1012175876
NAICS Description: HAZARDOUS WASTE COLLECTION

Facility Has Received Notices of Violation:

Found Violation: No

Agency Which Determined Violation: Not reported
Viotation Short Description: Not reported
Date Violation was Determined: Not reported
Actual Return to Compliance Date: Not reported
Return to Compliance Qualifier: Not reported
Violation Responsible Agency: Not reported
Scheduled Compliance Date: Not reported
Enforcement Identifier: Not reported
Date of Enforcement Action: Not reported
Enforcement Responsible Agency: Not reported
Enforcement Docket Number: Not reported
Enforcement Attorney: Not reported
Corrective Action Component: Not reported
Appeal Initiated Date: Not reported
Appeal Resolution Date: Not reported
Disposition Status Date: Not reported
Disposition Status: Neot reported
Disposition Status Description: Not reported
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name: Not reported
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency: Not reported
Enforcement Type: Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Person: Not reported
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported

SEP Expenditure Amount: Not reported
SEP Scheduled Completion Date: Not reported
SEP Actual Date: Not reported
SEP Defaulted Date: Not reported
SEP Type: Not reported
SEP Type Description: Not reported
Proposed Amount: Not reported
Final Monetary Amount: Not reported
Paid Amount: Not reported
Final Count: Not reported
Final Amount: Not reported

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation Date: 20140123
Evaluation Responsible Agency: State

Found Violation: No
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Evaluation Responsible Person identifier: Not reported
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported
Actual Return to Compliance Date: Not reported
Scheduled Compliance Date: Not reported
Date of Request: Not reported
Date Response Received: Not reported
Request Agency: Not reported
Former Citation: Not reported
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[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
158 ESTRADA TRUCKING HWT S109466534
ENE 9966 HEMLOCK AVE HWTS N/A
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335
0.114 mi.
600 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster |
Relative: HWT:
Higher Name: J ZEPEDA TRUCKING INC
Actual: Address: 9966 HEMLOCK AVE
1082 ft. City,State, Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
Reg Num: 1892
Expiration Date: 05/31/2022
Name: ESTRADA TRUCKING
Address: 9966 HEMLOCK AVE
City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
Reg Num: 5105
Expiration Date: 01/31/2022
HWTS:
Name: ESTRADA TRUCKING
Address: 9966 HEMLOCK AVE
Address 2: Not reported
City,State, Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
EPA ID: CAL000323747
Inactive Date: 06/30/2008
Create Date: 08/17/2007
Last Act Date: 04/23/2009
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City,State,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Address 2:
City,State, Zip:

NAICS:
EPA ID:
Create Date:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:
Issued EPA ID Date:
Inactive Date:
Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility Address 2:
Facility City:
Facility County:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

18972 PASO FINO ST

Not reported

BLOOMINGTON, CA 923163442
ELIAS ESTRADE

18972 PASO FINO ST

Not reported

BLOOMINGTON, CA 923163442
ROSA ESTRADA

18972 PASO FINO ST

Not reported

BLOOMINGTON, CA 923163442

CAL000323747
2007-08-17 10:31:58.420
562112

Hazardous Waste Collection
2007-08-17 10:31:58.35700
2008-06-30 00:00:00
ESTRADA TRUCKING
9966 HEMLOCK AVE

Not reported

FONTANA

Not reported

CA

92335
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Map ID L MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
159 J ZEPEDA TRUCKING INC RCRA NonGen/NLR 1000201310
ENE 9966 HEMLOCK AVE PADS CAD981430911
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335 FINDS
0.114 mi. ECHO
600 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster |
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20170501
Actual: Handler Name: J ZEPEDA TRUCKING INC
1082 ft. Handler Address: 9966 HEMLOCK AVE

Handler City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335

EPA ID: CAD981430911

Contact Name: JUAN M ZEPEDA

Contact Address: HEMLOCK AVE

Contact City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

951-830-3052
909-350-0291
ZEPEDATRUCKING85@GMAIL.COM
OWNER/OPERATOR
09

Private

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Handler Activities
CA

4

HEMLOCK
FONTANA, CA 92335
JUAN ZEPEDA
Private

JUAN ZEPEDA
Private

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

J ZEPEDA TRUCKING INC (Continued)

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
Financial Assurance Required:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported

Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:
Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Qperator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

20170531
No
No
No
No

Not reported
Not reported

No

Operator
JUAN ZEPEDA
Private
19850101
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

JUAN ZEPEDA
Private

19850101

Not reported

9966 HEMLOCK AVE
FONTANA, CA 92335
951-830-3052

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1000201310
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

H MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA 1D Number

J ZEPEDA TRUCKING INC (Continued)

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: ZEPEDA TRUCKING
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: J ZEPEDA TRUCKING INC
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Code: 562111

NAICS Description:

NAICS Code: 562112

Operator

NOT REQUIRED
Private

Not reported

Not reported
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
415-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

ZEPEDA JUAN
Private

Not reported

Not reported
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
415-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19860814

Not a generator, verified
CA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20170501

Not a generator, verified
CA

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

SOLID WASTE COLLECTION

1000201310
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

J ZEPEDA TRUCKING INC (Continued)
NAICS Description: HAZARDOUS WASTE COLLECTION

Facility Has Received Notices of Violation:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:

Return to Compliance Qualifier:

Violation Responsible Agency:

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type: Not reported
Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - General
20061025
20061029
Documented
State

Not reported
200
20061025
State

Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported

1000201310
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Map ID H MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR 1D Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
J ZEPEDA TRUCKING INC (Continued) 1000201310
Disposition Status Date: Not reported
Disposition Status: Not reported
Disposition Status Description: Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number:

SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - General
20061025
20061029
Documented
State

Not reported
501
20061207
State

Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

J ZEPEDA TRUCKING INC (Continued)

Final Count:
Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Retum to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement ldentifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

Not reported
Not reported

Enforcement Type: Not reported
Enforcement Responsible Person: Not reported
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - Records/Reporting
20061025
20061029
Documented
State

Not reported
501
20061207
State

Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported

1000201310
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

J ZEPEDA TRUCKING INC (Continued)

Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - Records/Reporting
20061025
20061029
Documented
State

Not reported
200
20061025
State

Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

Enforcement Responsible Person: Not reported
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported

SEP Expenditure Amount: Not reported
SEP Scheduled Completion Date: Not reported
SEP Actual Date: Not reported
SEP Defaulted Date: Not reported
SEP Type: Not reported
SEP Type Description: Not reported
Proposed Amount: Not reported
Final Monetary Amount: Not reported
Paid Amount: Not reported

1000201310
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

J ZEPEDA TRUCKING INC (Continued)

Final Count:
Final Amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation Date:
Evaluation Responsible Agency:
Found Violation:
Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:
Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:
Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:
Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person identifier:
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

1000201310

Not reported
Not reported

20000912
State

No
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20061025
State

Yes
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported
Not reported
20061029
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20061025
State

Yes
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported
Not reported
20061029
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20170531
State

No
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20061025
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Map 1D MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
J ZEPEDA TRUCKING INC (Continued) 1000201310
Evaluation Responsible Agency: State
Found Violation: Yes
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Evaluation Responsible Person ldentifier: Not reported
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 20061029
Scheduled Compliance Date: Not reported
Date of Request: Not reported
Date Response Received: Not reported
Request Agency: Not reported
Former Citation: Not reported
Evaluation Date: 20061025
Evaluation Responsible Agency: State
Found Violation: Yes
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier: Not reported
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 20061029
Scheduled Compliance Date: Not reported
Date of Request: Not reported
Date Response Received: Not reported
Request Agency: Not reported
Former Citation: Not reported
PADS:
Name: ZEPEDA TRUCKING
Address: 9966 HEMLOCK
Address 2: Not reported
City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
EDRID: 1000201310
EPAID: CAD981430911
Region: 9
Generator: N
Storer: N
Disposer: N
Transporter: Y
Smelter: N
N

Research Facility:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Country:
Owner Name:
Certification Date:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Text:
Contact Email:

FINDS:

Registry ID: 110002702941

9966 HEMLOCK
Not reported
FONTANA

CA

92335

us

ZEPEDA TRUCKING
02/29/2016
JUAN ZEPEDA
OWNER
714-350-4915
Not reported

Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

J ZEPEDA TRUCKING INC (Continued) 1000201310

Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposatl
facilities.
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this bypedink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:
Name:
Address:
City,State,Zip:

1000201310

110002702941
http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002702941
J ZEPEDA TRUCKING INC

9966 HEMLOCK

FONTANA, CA 92335

RCRA NonGen/NLR 1010783730

CARO000190694

160 ELIAS ESTRADA DBA ESTRADA TRUCKING
ENE 9966 HEMLOCK AVE
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335

0.114 mi.

600 ft.

Relative:

Higher

Actual:
1082 ft.

Site 4 of 4 in cluster |
RCRA NonGen / NLR:

Date Form Received by Agency:
Handler Name:
Handler Address:
Handler City,State,Zip:
EPA ID:

Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

20170906

ELIAS ESTRADA DBA ESTRADA TRUCKING

9966 HEMLOCK AVE
FONTANA, CA 92335
CAR000190694
ELIAS ESTRADA
JOSHUA CT
FONTANA, CA 92337
909-644-6628

Not reported

ROSAEVELIAESTRADA@OUTLOOK.COM

Contact Title: OWNER

EPA Region: 09

Land Type: Private

Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
Non-Notifier: Not reported

Biennial Report Cycle: Not reported
Accessibility: Not reported

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Handler Activities
Not reported
Not reported

Mailing Address: JOSHUA CT

Mailing City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92337
Owner Name: JUAN ZEPEDA
Owner Type: Private

Operator Name:

ELIAS ESTRADA
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Map ID [I MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELIAS ESTRADA DBA ESTRADA TRUCKING (Continued)

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Private

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20170919
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
No

1010783730
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MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELIAS ESTRADA DBA ESTRADA TRUCKING (Continued) 1010783730

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/QOperator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner

JUAN ZEPEDA
Private

19820101

Not reported

9966 HEMLOCK AVE
FONTANA, CA 92337
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator
ESTRADA TRUCKING
Private
20050301
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator
ELIAS ESTRADA
Private
20050301
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner
JUAN ZEPEDA
Private
19820101
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator

ELIAS ESTRADA
Private

20050301

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID u MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELIAS ESTRADA DBA ESTRADA TRUCKING (Continued) 1010783730
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported

Historic Generators:

Receive Date: 20080306
Handler Name: ELIAS ESTRADA DBA ESTRADA TRUCKING
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No

Recognized Trader Importer: No

Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Current Record: No

Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
Receive Date: 20170906
Handler Name: ELIAS ESTRADA DBA ESTRADA TRUCKING
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No

Recognized Trader Importer: No

Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Current Record: Yes

Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Code: 484110

NAICS Description: GENERAL FREIGHT TRUCKING, LOCAL
NAICS Code: 562111

NAICS Description: SOLID WASTE COLLECTION

NAICS Code: 562112

NAICS Description: HAZARDOUS WASTE COLLECTION

Facility Has Received Notices of Violation:

Found Violation: No

Agency Which Determined Violation: Not reported
Violation Short Description: Not reported
Date Violation was Determined: Not reported
Actual Return to Compliance Date: Not reported
Return to Compliance Qualifier: Not reported
Violation Responsible Agency: Not reported
Scheduled Compliance Date: Not reported
Enforcement Identifier: Not reported
Date of Enforcement Action: Not reported
Enforcement Responsible Agency: Not reported
Enforcement Docket Number: Not reported
Enforcement Attorney: Not reported
Corrective Action Compoenent: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELIAS ESTRADA DBA ESTRADA TRUCKING (Continued)

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

Enforcement Type: Not reported
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:

Return to Compliance Qualifier:

Violation Responsible Agency:

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type: Not reported
Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
SEP Sequence Number:; Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defauited Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1010783730
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Map ID ‘r MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELIAS ESTRADA DBA ESTRADA TRUCKING (Continued) 1010783730
Final Monetary Amount: Not reported
Paid Amount: Not reported
Final Count: Not reported
Final Amount: Not reported
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation Date: 20200127
Evaluation Responsible Agency: State
Found Violation: No
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier: Not reported
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported
Actual Return to Compliance Date: Not reported
Scheduled Compliance Date: Not reported
Date of Request: Not reported
Date Response Received: Not reported
Request Agency: Not reported
Former Citation: Not reported
Evaluation Date: 20110210
Evaluation Responsible Agency: State
Found Violation: No
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier: Not reported
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported
Actual Return to Compliance Date: Not reported
Scheduled Compliance Date: Not reported
Date of Request: Not reported
Date Response Received: Not reported
Request Agency: Not reported
Former Citation: Not reported
F61 GONZALEZ TIRE SERVICE INC RCRA NonGen/NLR 1024838762
SE 15033 VALLEY BLVD CAL000386025
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335
0.116 mi.
610 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster F
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20130606
Actual: Handler Name: GONZALEZ TIRE SERVICE INC
1066 ft. Handler Address: 15033 VALLEY BLVD
Handler City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
EPA ID: CAL000386025
Contact Name: ANTONIO GONZALEZ
Contact Address: 15033 VALLEY BLVD
Contact City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Nofifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

909-355-3958
909-854-4844
GTSTIRES@GMAIL.COM
Not reported

09

Not reported

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

GONZALEZ TIRE SERVICE INC (Continued) 1024838762
Accessibility: Not reported
Active Site Indicator: Handler Activities
State District Owner: Not reported
State District: Not reported
Mailing Address: 15033 VALLEY BLVD
Mailing City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335-6256
Owner Name: GONZALEZ TIRE SERVICE INC
Owner Type: Other
Operator Name: ANTONIO GONZALEZ
Operator Type: Other
Short-Term Generator Activity: No
Importer Activity: No
Mixed Waste Generator: No
Transporter Activity: No
Transfer Facility Activity: No
Recycler Activity with Storage: No
Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption: No
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption: No
Underground Injection Control: No
Off-Site Waste Receipt: No
Universal Waste Indicator: Yes
Universal Waste Destination Facility: Yes
Federal Universal Waste: No
Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility: Not reported
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility: Not reported
Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility: Not reported
Active Site State-Reg Handler: -
Federal Facility Indicator: Not reported
Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator: N
Sub-Part K Indicator: Not reported
Commercial TSD Indicator: No
Treatment Storage and Disposal Type: Not reported
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline: Not on the Baseline
2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline: Not on the Baseline
Permit Renewals Workload Universe: Not reported
Permit Workload Universe: Not reported
Permit Progress Universe: Not reported
Post-Closure Workload Universe: Not reported
Closure Workload Universe: Not reported
202 GPRA Caorrective Action Baseline: No
Corrective Action Workload Universe: No
Subject to Corrective Action Universe: No
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe: No
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe: No
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe: No
Corrective Action Priority Ranking: No NCAPS ranking
Environmental Control Indicator: No
Institutional Control Indicator: No
Human Exposure Controls indicator: N/A
Groundwater Controls Indicator: N/A
Operating TSDF Universe: Not reported
Full Enforcement Universe: Not reported
Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No
Financial Assurance Required: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GONZALEZ TIRE SERVICE INC (Continued)

Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:
Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

1024838762

20180906
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Owner

GONZALEZ TIRE SERVICE INC
Other

Not reported

Not reported

9761 TULLOCK CT
BLOOMINGTON, CA 92316-0000
909-772-8643

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

ANTONIO GONZALEZ
Other

Not reported

Not reported

15033 VALLEY BLVD
FONTANA, CA 92335
909-355-3958

Not reported

Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported

Qwner/Operator Email: Not reported
Historic Generators:

Receive Date: 20130606

Handler Name: GONZALEZ TIRE SERVICE INC

Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

NAICS Code: 811198
NAICS Description: ALL OTHER AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations:

No Violations Found
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GONZALEZ TIRE SERVICE INC (Continued) 1024838762
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
H62 GLOBAL TRUCK & EQUIPMENT SALES INC CERS HAZ WASTE §113132574
South 10193 LIVE OAK AVE HAZNET N/A
<1/8 FONTANA, CA 92335 San Bern. Co. Permit
0.125 mi. CERS
659 ft. Site 8 of 11 in cluster H HWTS
Relative: CERS HAZ WASTE:
Lower Name: SMARTWAY LOGISTICS
Actual: Address: 10193 LIVE OAK AVE
1054 ft. City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
Site 1D: 68508
CERS ID: 10616302
CERS Description: Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZNET:
Name: GLOBAL TRUCK & EQUIPMENT SALES INC
Address: 10193 LIVE OAK AVE
Address 2: Not reported
City,State,Zip: FONTANA, CA 92335
Contact: WILLIE MINNER OR JIM SILVA
Telephone: 9093561981

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Additional Info:
Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:

Not reported
10193 LIVE OAK AVE

2007

CAL000283312

CAD982444481

221 - Waste oil and mixed oil

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.57

2007

CAL000283312

CAD982444481

134 - Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10
percent

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.21

2007
CAL000283312

20070511

10/10/2007 18:30:46

20070514

001865871JJK

CAD982444481

FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES INC
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